
DOMENICA 23 DICEMBRE 2018
CLASSIFICA GENERALE
Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2

1 1 MATVIYCHUK Vasyl FI G.S. GABBI M35 1982 M 30:59,3 15:16,5 15:44,2
2 4 TAMASSIA Riccardo FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 SM 1993 M 31:07,5 15:44,3 15:23,2
3 129 GENERALI Emanuele UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. SM 1993 M 31:27,4 15:32,6 15:54,8
4 127 KABA Mamadi UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. SM 1996 M 31:45,2 15:45,8 15:59,4
5 2 STEFANI Omar UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD SM 1996 M 31:52,1 15:51,8 16:00,3
6 125 EZ ZAHIDY Abdelhamid FI ATLETICA BLIZZARD SM 1998 M 32:13,7 16:00,6 16:13,1
7 176 DE FRANCESCO Luca UI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M35 1982 M 32:14,8 16:00,6 16:14,2
8 350 TURCO Daniel FI FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI SM 1998 M 32:16,5 15:56,2 16:20,3
9 128 GENERALI Elia UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. SM 1985 M 32:25,3 16:00,7 16:24,6

10 356 BIANCHI Roberto FI PICO RUNNERS M45 1973 M 33:35,7 16:44,9 16:50,8
11 198 BONI Roberto FI G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA SM 1999 M 34:00,5 17:03,0 16:57,5
12 7 GALLINARI Luca UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD SM 1991 M 34:10,2 17:17,8 16:52,4
13 134 ERRAMI Mohamed UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M50 1967 M 34:36,4 17:18,8 17:17,6
14 329 BOCCALINI Beatrice FI G.S. GABBI A.S.D. SF 1992 F 34:41,9 17:18,2 17:23,7
15 260 AGAZZOTTI Riccardo UI PENTATHLON MODENA ASD SM 1998 M 34:48,6 17:19,8 17:28,8
16 6 GENTILE Fabrizio UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1972 M 34:51,0 17:21,0 17:30,0
17 10 TALLERI William UI 3,30 KM ROAD & TRAIL RUNNING T M40 1977 M 35:37,2 17:49,4 17:47,8
18 28 D'ORONZIO Davide UI A.S.D. GRUPPO PODISTICO AVIS SUZZARAM45 1973 M 35:40,8 17:48,1 17:52,7
19 46 SORIANI Federico UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M40 1974 M 35:44,4 17:53,7 17:50,7
20 67 DI FRESCO Daniele UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M35 1983 M 35:46,3 17:55,8 17:50,5
21 15 RIZZELLO Rocco FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 M45 1970 M 35:48,0 17:54,3 17:53,7
22 351 GARAVASO Edoardo FI FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI AM 2002 M 36:02,1 17:54,3 18:07,8
23 233 MANNI Fabrizio UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1981 M 36:15,5 17:55,9 18:19,6
24 124 GRANDI Alessandro INDIVIDUALE M45 1972 M 36:20,4 18:06,6 18:13,8
25 237 BIGI Patrick UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1980 M 36:21,3 18:07,6 18:13,7
26 180 COMPAGNI Nicola FI CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS. M35 1980 M 36:23,2 18:27,6 17:55,6
27 161 FERRARESI Cristiano FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M45 1971 M 36:23,8 17:56,1 18:27,7
28 316 POGGI Fabio UI SAN VITO RUNNERS M40 1977 M 36:31,5 17:56,3 18:35,2
29 8 BIANCHI Alessandro UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD M40 1974 M 36:31,9 18:22,9 18:09,0
30 231 PELLEGRINOTTI David UI MEZZANA LE LUMACHE A.S.D. M50 1966 M 36:37,2 18:13,1 18:24,1
31 212 SCILIBERTO Federico UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SM 1996 M 36:44,1 17:58,9 18:45,2
32 149 CALLEGARI Paolo FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M40 1977 M 36:45,2 18:35,4 18:09,8
33 196 CASARI Giuliano UI G.S. GABBI M40 1974 M 36:51,8 18:22,9 18:28,9
34 271 MONTAGGIOLI Tonino UI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M45 1971 M 36:52,9 18:30,9 18:22,0
35 309 RUINI Massimo FI RUNCARD M40 1977 M 36:55,4 18:30,2 18:25,2
36 14 MORACAS Marco FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 M55 1961 M 36:55,8 18:30,6 18:25,2
37 118 CAGLIARI Manuel FI ATL. REGGIO ASD SM 1990 M 37:04,7 18:32,4 18:32,3
38 352 PEZZINI Claudio UI POL. CENTESE M50 1965 M 37:07,1 18:13,8 18:53,3
39 3 COCCHI Francesca FI CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS. SF 1993 F 37:07,5 18:22,9 18:44,6
40 203 FONTANESI Lauro FI IL CORSO DI CORSA SM 1996 M 37:08,7 18:22,6 18:46,1
41 292 CALORI Sandro FI POL. ZOLA SEZ. ATLETICA M50 1968 M 37:16,2 18:30,5 18:45,7
42 178 OLIVA Davide FI CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS. SM 1986 M 37:16,9 18:33,6 18:43,3
43 229 STOPAZZINI Emiliano UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1973 M 37:24,1 18:26,4 18:57,7
44 328 STEFANI Yuri FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 AM 2002 M 37:26,0 19:00,7 18:25,3
45 240 GIUTTARI Gianluca UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1971 M 37:31,2 18:35,2 18:56,0
46 117 BOUMALIK Faical FI ATL. REGGIO ASD M40 1975 M 37:38,8 18:21,6 19:17,2
47 375 CASOLARI Chiara FI ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVULLESE SF 1993 F 37:39,0 19:12,5 18:26,5



48 362 BRANCHINI Luca UI EQUIPE SPORTIVA M40 1977 M 37:45,1 19:08,9 18:36,2
49 189 LAZZARI Enrico UI G.P ATLETICA MOLINELLA A.S.D. SM 1986 M 37:47,3 18:56,1 18:51,2
50 245 CAMASTA Michele FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M40 1976 M 37:48,6 18:58,7 18:49,9
51 166 FERRABOSCHI Daniela UI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F40 1974 F 37:50,2 18:44,3 19:05,9
52 63 RIVI Claudio UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M40 1978 M 37:52,0 19:05,4 18:46,6
53 347 CONTI Michele FI ATL ZOLA M55 1963 M 37:52,2 19:34,5 18:17,7
54 202 VENTURELLI Rinaldo UI GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSDM45 1969 M 37:59,2 19:02,4 18:56,8
55 11 GIBERTINI Marco UI 3,30 KM ROAD & TRAIL RUNNING T M45 1970 M 38:03,9 19:05,3 18:58,6
56 321 RICCI Laura UI UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA F35 1979 F 38:08,6 18:41,6 19:27,0
57 201 GUIDETTI Gianluca UI GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSDM50 1966 M 38:09,8 19:02,3 19:07,5
58 130 FERRI Massimo UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M40 1975 M 38:10,3 19:12,3 18:58,0
59 132 BONAZZI Mauro UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M45 1972 M 38:15,1 19:12,5 19:02,6
60 174 BATTAGLIOLA Enrico FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M40 1976 M 38:16,8 19:18,2 18:58,6
61 9 ANNOVI Marco FI 3,30 KM ROAD & TRAIL RUNNING T M45 1971 M 38:19,2 18:57,7 19:21,5
62 232 MARTIGNETTI Enrico AntonioUI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1970 M 38:20,6 19:20,3 19:00,3
63 23 BONTADINI Sandro UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M50 1966 M 38:21,9 19:17,6 19:04,3
64 223 NERI Fabio UI JOY RUNNER ASD M45 1970 M 38:26,2 18:55,9 19:30,3
65 318 BARGIACCHI Alessio UI SILVANO FEDI A.S.D. M35 1980 M 38:33,7 19:24,6 19:09,1
66 305 AGAZZANI Marco UI R.C.M ATLETICA CASINALBO ASD SM 1994 M 38:35,4 18:58,4 19:37,0
67 227 ROTONDO Salvatore UI JOY RUNNER ASD M40 1976 M 38:40,6 19:32,6 19:08,0
68 115 BIANCHINI Elia FI ATL. REGGIO ASD M45 1970 M 38:44,9 19:32,6 19:12,3
69 194 ZANNI Mirko FI G.S. GABBI M55 1963 M 38:46,2 19:12,6 19:33,6
70 294 VILLA Raffaello UI POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO A.S.D.M50 1967 M 38:48,4 19:35,8 19:12,6
71 133 ARBIZZANI Andrea UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M45 1969 M 38:49,1 19:33,6 19:15,5
72 116 ABOU NASSIM Nabil FI ATL. REGGIO ASD AM 2002 M 38:49,3 19:31,5 19:17,8
73 139 GIORDANI Aris UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M60 1954 M 38:49,8 19:35,0 19:14,8
74 25 LUPPI Roberto UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M35 1983 M 38:51,8 19:24,8 19:27,0
75 300 GIACOBAZZI Francesca UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD SF 1992 F 38:54,3 19:35,8 19:18,5
76 317 DECARIA Emanuele UI SILVANO FEDI A.S.D. M40 1975 M 39:01,7 19:37,3 19:24,4
77 199 BRAGHIROLI Stefano FI G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA SM 1995 M 39:01,9 19:34,7 19:27,2
78 378 CATELLANI Mirco UI MOUD AND SNOW SM 1986 M 39:05,9 19:54,0 19:11,9
79 41 PRUNEA Simona UI A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA F45 1970 F 39:07,0 19:37,2 19:29,8
80 370 BONONI Davide UI FORMIGINESE M35 1983 M 39:16,3 19:38,3 19:38,0
81 136 BACCOLINI Carlo UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M50 1966 M 39:27,6 19:48,4 19:39,2
82 372 IACOMINO Michele FI CIBENO SM 1984 M 39:27,9 19:49,3 19:38,6
83 113 VENTURELLI Gloria FI ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO F35 1979 F 39:30,7 19:34,8 19:55,9
84 65 DORELLI Federico UI ASD ATLETICA REGGIO SM 2000 M 39:33,1 18:57,2 20:35,9
85 119 MENTO Giuseppe FI ATL.LEGG.CRISAL SOVERATO M50 1966 M 39:34,2 20:03,0 19:31,2
86 164 MUNARI Riccardo FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M35 1980 M 39:35,8 20:02,1 19:33,7
87 270 CAVAZZUTI Paolo UI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M50 1965 M 39:37,9 19:41,2 19:56,7
88 325 MONTAGNANI Marco UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M45 1969 M 39:39,1 20:05,0 19:34,1
89 54 BARALDINI Stefano UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA M55 1962 M 39:40,2 19:34,3 20:05,9
90 64 BARBAPICCOLA Maurizio FI ACQUADELA BOLOGNA M35 1979 M 39:42,1 19:43,5 19:58,6
91 61 LOMBARDO Gaspare UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M50 1964 M 39:42,7 19:48,0 19:54,7
92 311 GALLESI Riccardo UI RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D. M35 1981 M 39:43,1 19:53,7 19:49,4
93 168 PALTRINIERI Luca FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M35 1979 M 39:44,3 20:09,3 19:35,0
94 367 BERTOLASI Marco FI PICO RUNNERS SM 1988 M 39:46,5 20:20,1 19:26,4
95 186 MAGAGNOLI Luciano UI G. P. SALCUS - A.S.D. M60 1956 M 39:48,1 19:57,9 19:50,2
96 5 MAGAGNOLI Rudy FI DISCOBOLO ATLETICA ROVIGO ADS M40 1977 M 39:48,2 19:56,5 19:51,7
97 35 POLI Marco UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M50 1966 M 39:53,2 19:45,8 20:07,4
98 17 FRANCHINI Filippo FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 M35 1979 M 39:54,6 20:03,2 19:51,4
99 374 BERTONI Laura FI ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVULLESE SF 1992 F 39:59,5 20:01,2 19:58,3

100 278 GRUPPIONI Alberto UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.M60 1953 M 40:03,5 19:56,8 20:06,7
101 105 ALBANESE Luciano FI ATL. CIBENO M50 1967 M 40:08,2 20:13,9 19:54,3
102 364 FERRARI Andrea UI RUNNING 3.30 TEAM M35 1979 M 40:12,1 20:30,9 19:41,2
103 114 CERFOGLI Davide FI ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO M35 1979 M 40:13,4 19:39,4 20:34,0
104 298 DE GIOVANNI Dario UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD M45 1970 M 40:20,0 20:14,4 20:05,6
105 380 BELLAPIANTA Daniele FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M45 1970 M 40:23,0 20:08,6 20:14,4
106 195 LACCETTI Daniele FI G.S. GABBI M50 1967 M 40:23,4 20:09,7 20:13,7



107 96 MORO Said UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M35 1980 M 40:25,3 19:53,7 20:31,6
108 179 ROVERSI Matteo FI CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS. M35 1980 M 40:25,8 20:18,6 20:07,2
109 277 NADALINI Stefano UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.M45 1969 M 40:27,0 20:40,0 19:47,0
110 187 LUNARDI Nicola UI G. P. SALCUS - A.S.D. M55 1962 M 40:28,5 20:17,9 20:10,6
111 60 GIBERTI Enrico UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M45 1970 M 40:30,7 20:01,4 20:29,3
112 293 BARALDI Stefano UI POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO A.S.D.M60 1955 M 40:32,4 20:21,8 20:10,6
113 371 QAZIMLLARI Altin FI CIBENO M45 1973 M 40:43,5 20:31,0 20:12,5
114 49 TIRELLI Cecilia UI A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION F35 1980 F 40:47,5 20:23,2 20:24,3
115 295 CORSINOTTI Medardo UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD M55 1960 M 40:53,8 20:29,6 20:24,2
116 301 SERAFINI Giada UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD SF 1989 F 40:54,0 20:29,6 20:24,4
117 26 ZANELLI Stefano UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M50 1964 M 40:57,9 20:34,4 20:23,5
118 314 BONDI Francesco UI SAN VITO RUNNERS M40 1976 M 41:03,4 19:56,5 21:06,9
119 72 RIGHETTI Michele UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M50 1965 M 41:08,4 20:33,4 20:35,0
120 213 CASARINI Massimiliano UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M40 1977 M 41:09,3 20:47,0 20:22,3
121 66 AGNOLETTO Elenia UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA F35 1979 F 41:12,4 20:35,3 20:37,1
122 337 TRENTI Amedeo FI ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO M55 1959 M 41:16,0 20:48,2 20:27,8
123 258 TOMAINO Valerio FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M40 1977 M 41:17,7 21:04,8 20:12,9
124 287 BETTINI Elisa UI POL. DIL. SAN RAFEL F45 1972 F 41:19,1 20:45,8 20:33,3
125 20 COLAMARTINO Paolo UI A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD M40 1974 M 41:20,6 20:30,3 20:50,3
126 323 GIUSTI Riccardo INDIVIDUALE SM 1988 M 41:23,8 20:25,7 20:58,1
127 210 MELOTTI Giuliano UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M45 1971 M 41:24,7 20:37,2 20:47,5
128 331 MARTINELLI Patrizia FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F50 1964 F 41:26,0 20:42,5 20:43,5
129 326 GANDOLFI Marco FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M50 1967 M 41:27,0 21:06,7 20:20,3
130 363 BERTOLANI Massimo UI TORRAZZI CIRCOLO POL. M55 1963 M 41:28,3 20:49,6 20:38,7
131 42 SECCI Gianfranca UI A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA F45 1973 F 41:31,3 20:50,6 20:40,7
132 112 SANTI BORTOLOTTI MarcoFI ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVULLESE M45 1972 M 41:37,9 21:06,4 20:31,5
133 39 ZAGNONI Giorgio UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1957 M 41:40,4 20:46,7 20:53,7
134 173 FONTANA Elisa FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F40 1976 F 41:48,0 21:04,2 20:43,8
135 253 LEBRANO Francesco FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M40 1977 M 41:48,1 21:03,4 20:44,7
136 376 PELIZZARI Ivan FI RUNNING 3.30 TEAM M40 1977 M 41:48,7 21:04,2 20:44,5
137 354 REGGIANI Michele FI CASONE NOCETO M60 1952 M 41:55,6 21:04,4 20:51,2
138 348 LORENZONI Valerio ASI LIBERO MOVIMENTO PORIVER M35 1980 M 41:58,2 21:22,1 20:36,1
139 208 CITRO Antonio UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M40 1975 M 41:59,2 21:08,9 20:50,3
140 44 MANFREDINI Danilo UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M55 1960 M 42:01,1 20:47,0 21:14,1
141 27 PASTORE TROSS Piero UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M55 1962 M 42:02,0 20:48,7 21:13,3
142 343 RESCA Daniele UI POL. CENTESE M40 1974 M 42:04,3 20:49,9 21:14,4
143 381 PIGNATTI Davide FI ATL. BOLDENO M40 1974 M 42:05,3 20:40,0 21:25,3
144 192 DALLARI Walter FI G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. M40 1975 M 42:05,9 21:10,2 20:55,7
145 141 FARDELLA Alessandro FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M45 1972 M 42:10,3 21:41,6 20:28,7
146 235 GUERZONI Manuel UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1980 M 42:17,3 21:32,7 20:44,6
147 345 TASINI Manuele FI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.M60 1953 M 42:20,2 21:27,5 20:52,7
148 349 RAISI Alessandro ASI LIBERO MOVIMENTO PORIVER M40 1977 M 42:25,8 21:27,1 20:58,7
149 284 PREITE Costantino UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M50 1966 M 42:26,4 20:55,9 21:30,5
150 307 OTTOMANI Luca FI RUNCARD SM 1987 M 42:27,4 21:46,2 20:41,2
151 218 D'AMELIO Carmine UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SM 1985 M 42:28,7 21:04,9 21:23,8
152 43 ASTORI Andrea UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M50 1964 M 42:30,9 21:13,1 21:17,8
153 37 TODISCO Giuseppe UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M50 1967 M 42:31,3 21:32,0 20:59,3
154 312 NAVA Matteo FI RUNNERS BERGAMO M40 1977 M 42:35,3 22:15,5 20:19,8
155 327 FIORINI Alessandro INDIVIDUALE M45 1973 M 42:36,4 21:12,4 21:24,0
156 157 BROCCHIERI Rossella FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F35 1982 F 42:39,2 21:32,1 21:07,1
157 205 BORGHI Ivan UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M45 1971 M 42:40,7 21:45,3 20:55,4
158 182 MASETTI Ivan UI CITTANOVA CIRCOLO RIC.VO CULT. ASD M45 1973 M 42:43,4 21:36,9 21:06,5
159 131 DRAGOTTA Luca UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M40 1974 M 42:45,6 21:25,5 21:20,1
160 332 LINETTI Ivan Erio FI RUNNING 3.30 TEAM SM 1985 M 42:47,4 22:03,5 20:43,9
161 191 VIVI Andrea FI G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. M40 1974 M 42:47,9 21:24,9 21:23,0
162 373 CAMPIOLI Andrea UI TORRAZZI CIRCOLO POL. M45 1972 M 42:51,7 21:25,3 21:26,4
163 103 CRISTOFANELLI Paolo FI ASD. ATLETICA CINGOLI M40 1974 M 42:56,3 21:42,7 21:13,6
164 21 APRUZZESE Antonio UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M55 1961 M 42:57,9 21:31,1 21:26,8
165 22 BABBINI Marco UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M50 1964 M 42:59,5 20:57,0 22:02,5



166 255 PIZZOLATO Davide FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M35 1980 M 43:00,6 21:54,8 21:05,8
167 120 PITTINO Marcello INDIVIDUALE M45 1971 M 43:05,7 21:54,7 21:11,0
168 55 BALSAMO Giovanni UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M40 1975 M 43:10,2 21:43,8 21:26,4
169 283 OLIVIERI Luca UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M50 1967 M 43:10,8 21:33,0 21:37,8
170 190 FERRONI Federico FI G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. SM 1985 M 43:14,2 21:44,4 21:29,8
171 361 REALE Giuseppe FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1968 M 43:21,3 21:38,5 21:42,8
172 169 BOSCHETTI Federica UI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F40 1975 F 43:26,8 21:20,4 22:06,4
173 224 PIGNATTARI Filippo UI JOY RUNNER ASD M45 1971 M 43:35,9 22:06,1 21:29,8
174 181 LEONETTI Nicola FI CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA M45 1972 M 43:38,7 22:10,9 21:27,8
175 177 DI VITTORIO Elena FI BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA F40 1977 F 43:38,8 22:03,1 21:35,7
176 385 CASALI Vittorio UI AVIA PERVIA SM 2000 M 43:39,6 20:51,2 22:48,4
177 268 ROVINA Andrea FI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD SM 1986 M 43:43,7 21:49,5 21:54,2
178 45 PURIFICATO Giuseppe UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M60 1954 M 43:45,7 21:32,4 22:13,3
179 137 PRESTI Mirco UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M50 1965 M 43:47,8 22:04,3 21:43,5
180 248 FARRI Paolo FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M45 1969 M 43:49,2 22:04,9 21:44,3
181 299 GUIGLI Erica UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD F40 1976 F 43:51,4 22:04,8 21:46,6
182 58 DEBBI Adriano UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M55 1962 M 43:54,6 22:13,2 21:41,4
183 106 LUGLI Paolo FI ATL. CIBENO M45 1972 M 43:55,0 22:19,5 21:35,5
184 56 BENASSI Davide UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M40 1975 M 43:55,0 22:10,5 21:44,5
185 184 BARTOLI Fabrizio UI EDEN SPORT SCSD M45 1970 M 43:55,2 22:34,4 21:20,8
186 206 LONGO Annunziato UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M60 1956 M 44:01,8 22:07,9 21:53,9
187 252 GUIDI Alessio FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M40 1975 M 44:05,3 22:13,6 21:51,7
188 242 COMERO Elisabetta UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD F50 1968 F 44:05,5 23:03,8 21:01,7
189 281 CARETTO Francesco UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M55 1962 M 44:09,7 21:36,9 22:32,8
190 341 GUALANDRI Leandro UI SAN DONNINO M60 1950 M 44:12,8 22:17,5 21:55,3
191 368 BELLODI Andrea FI RUNCARD SM 1985 M 44:15,9 21:47,9 22:28,0
192 62 MALVOLTI Elena UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME F35 1979 F 44:16,9 22:03,5 22:13,4
193 29 GIOIA Giulia UI A.S.D. GRUPPO PODISTICO AVIS SUZZARAF35 1979 F 44:18,1 22:06,0 22:12,1
194 126 BACCHI Giacomo UI ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD M50 1967 M 44:24,5 22:09,4 22:15,1
195 273 VENTURELLI Francesca UI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F35 1979 F 44:27,6 22:18,1 22:09,5
196 306 CORGHI Lisa FI ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO F45 1973 F 44:39,5 22:20,7 22:18,8
197 102 BARGIOTTI Mario UI ASD TEAM GRANAROLO M60 1951 M 44:40,9 22:28,7 22:12,2
198 275 PANTALEO Giacomo UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.M55 1963 M 44:42,9 22:41,1 22:01,8
199 80 PICCININI Gabriella UI ASD POL. RUBIERA F35 1980 F 44:51,5 22:31,0 22:20,5
200 290 COMASTRI Mirella FI POL. ZOLA SEZ. ATLETICA F45 1973 F 44:52,2 22:30,3 22:21,9
201 79 BONAZZI Massimo UI ASD POL. RUBIERA M40 1974 M 44:52,7 22:30,7 22:22,0
202 369 DEIANA Piernico FI MDS PANARIA M45 1971 M 44:55,2 22:25,8 22:29,4
203 344 LUPICCOLO Tommaso FI ATLETICA CASTELNUOVO MONTI M55 1962 M 45:08,8 22:42,3 22:26,5
204 366 SCARLETTI Andrea FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M40 1976 M 45:09,6 23:20,0 21:49,6
205 387 NOBILI Roberto FI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M45 1973 M 45:09,8 23:02,7 22:07,1
206 170 ROGGIANI Pietro FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M40 1974 M 45:10,6 22:20,9 22:49,7
207 163 BENATTI Antonella FI ATLETICA IMPRESA PO F50 1968 F 45:11,1 22:18,3 22:52,8
208 338 ADAMI Paolo Giudo FI ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVULLESE M50 1964 M 45:17,7 22:35,2 22:42,5
209 272 RICCI Dino UI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M60 1951 M 45:19,2 22:41,8 22:37,4
210 52 CREMONINI Manuela UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA F50 1967 F 45:23,2 22:41,8 22:41,4
211 16 TONELLI Claudio FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 M55 1963 M 45:29,9 23:04,9 22:25,0
212 254 PEDRINI Lorenzo FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M45 1971 M 45:32,1 23:20,3 22:11,8
213 324 PACCHIEGA Chiara UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO F45 1969 F 45:32,7 22:42,4 22:50,3
214 159 PALTRINIERI Sergio FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M45 1970 M 45:36,8 23:02,3 22:34,5
215 383 BAGNI Lorenzo INDIVIDUALE SM 1998 M 45:43,2 23:29,7 22:13,5
216 305 AGAZZANI Marco UI R.C.M ATLETICA CASINALBO ASD SM 1994 M 45:44,4 22:25,2 23:19,2
217 175 PIGONI Carmen UI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F55 1963 F 45:45,7 22:43,3 23:02,4
218 386 PEDERZOLI Stefano FI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M55 1962 M 45:47,5 23:03,6 22:43,9
219 266 BRUSCHI Alberto FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1964 M 45:48,2 22:33,4 23:14,8
220 140 GENERALI Agnese UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. SF 1988 F 45:52,0 23:14,2 22:37,8
221 59 GAZZOTTI Simone UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M35 1980 M 45:52,1 23:14,0 22:38,1
222 215 MATARRESE Damiano CosimoUI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M60 1956 M 46:02,4 22:57,8 23:04,6
223 135 ASSIRELLI Massimo UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M45 1972 M 46:07,6 23:14,0 22:53,6
224 342 GOVONI Fabrizio UI POL. CENTESE M55 1962 M 46:09,8 21:40,2 24:29,6



225 143 MASETTI Andrea FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD SM 1988 M 46:10,4 23:21,1 22:49,3
226 90 PASQUARELLA Domenico UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M35 1979 M 46:11,9 23:18,2 22:53,7
227 339 RENDANO Massimiliano FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M45 1973 M 46:17,9 23:16,3 23:01,6
228 172 ADAMO Antonio FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M45 1969 M 46:19,8 22:41,1 23:38,7
229 291 MUSIANI Stefano FI POL. ZOLA SEZ. ATLETICA M45 1969 M 46:21,2 23:14,8 23:06,4
230 123 GLAESER Torsten INDIVIDUALE M45 1973 M 46:23,9 23:08,4 23:15,5
231 263 DELLAQUILA Carmine FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1967 M 46:25,8 22:57,2 23:28,6
232 304 CAVUOTO Monica UI POLISPORTIVA ZOLA A.S.D. F45 1969 F 46:38,0 23:12,0 23:26,0
233 75 ZUFFOLI Roberto UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M40 1974 M 46:38,8 23:54,3 22:44,5
234 40 ZAMBELLI Alberto UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1958 M 46:40,4 23:28,0 23:12,4
235 359 CAVANI Stefano UI MOUD AND SNOW M45 1973 M 46:46,0 23:17,3 23:28,7
236 76 RUFFINI Ivan FI ASD MISTERCAMP CASTELFRENTANO M45 1972 M 46:47,1 23:34,0 23:13,1
237 156 NANNI Mirko UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M40 1974 M 46:48,8 23:52,9 22:55,9
238 259 ZECCHINI Massimiliano UI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M50 1968 M 46:49,7 23:43,6 23:06,1
239 236 RAGAZZI Elisa UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD SF 1985 F 46:54,9 23:25,9 23:29,0
240 104 TORELLI Alberto FI ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE M40 1976 M 46:55,4 23:38,9 23:16,5
241 48 SFRISO Andrea UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M45 1970 M 46:59,3 23:24,1 23:35,2
242 158 MASSARENTI Francesca UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD SF 1984 F 46:59,4 23:53,1 23:06,3
243 239 PIRONDI Fabio UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1980 M 47:11,5 22:55,7 24:15,8
244 145 PANTALEONI Paola FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F50 1965 F 47:12,0 23:34,7 23:37,3
245 358 VENTURELLI Anna Maria UI ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO F50 1964 F 47:17,1 23:25,6 23:51,5
246 288 CISCATO Stefania UI POL. DIL. SANRAFEL F45 1971 F 47:29,9 23:57,7 23:32,2
247 92 BERGOMI Giulio UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M55 1963 M 47:33,6 23:48,1 23:45,5
248 171 SIGHICELLI Beatrice FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD SF 1989 F 47:35,6 24:00,4 23:35,2
249 357 BACCARINI Gianpaolo FI MODENA ATLETICA M55 1960 M 47:39,0 23:30,5 24:08,5
250 243 TAMAROZZI Marco UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1972 M 47:40,2 23:34,3 24:05,9
251 30 BARBIERI Roberto UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M55 1960 M 47:42,9 23:31,2 24:11,7
252 78 CORNEJO Victor Hugo UI ASD POL. RUBIERA M40 1976 M 47:43,9 24:13,4 23:30,5
253 69 PERELLI Nicola UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M40 1975 M 47:46,1 23:54,5 23:51,6
254 256 POZZATI Elisabetta FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F45 1969 F 47:47,9 23:58,3 23:49,6
255 38 VUILLEMENOT Nadege UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB F45 1973 F 47:51,9 23:58,5 23:53,4
256 261 VENTURI Michela UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F35 1980 F 47:56,2 23:56,3 23:59,9
257 340 LODESANI Roberta UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD F40 1977 F 47:57,7 23:57,2 24:00,5
258 108 GILIOLI Francesco FI ATL. CIBENO M45 1972 M 47:58,1 24:30,3 23:27,8
259 289 ARTINI Paolo FI POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI M45 1970 M 48:00,4 24:10,2 23:50,2
260 238 LIGABUE Annamaria UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD F55 1962 F 48:10,2 23:41,1 24:29,1
261 197 BONACCORSI Samanta UI G.S. GABBI F40 1974 F 48:15,8 24:09,7 24:06,1
262 34 MENABUE Giovanni UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1948 M 48:16,7 24:50,9 23:25,8
263 249 FROIO Caterina FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F40 1974 F 48:26,4 24:29,5 23:56,9
264 31 LAMBERTINI Paola UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB F60 1957 F 48:29,9 24:30,8 23:59,1
265 32 LUPPI Paolo UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1946 M 48:30,0 24:50,3 23:39,7
266 377 NERI Mario FI RUNNING 3.30 TEAM M35 1979 M 48:30,7 24:57,4 23:33,3
267 24 CIAFARDINI Paolo UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M40 1977 M 48:31,7 24:42,5 23:49,2
268 296 GIOVANELLI Barbara UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD F45 1969 F 48:34,8 24:29,7 24:05,1
269 335 CORGHI Stefano FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M50 1965 M 48:35,9 23:59,3 24:36,6
270 310 BOSCHERINI Federico FI RUNCARD M55 1960 M 48:39,4 24:41,7 23:57,7
271 86 GIOMBINI Nicola UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M45 1972 M 48:44,3 25:18,0 23:26,3
272 382 BAGNI Stefano UI DLF M50 1966 M 48:48,0 25:05,6 23:42,4
273 144 ROBUSTINI Mauro FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M55 1962 M 48:50,5 24:05,6 24:44,9
274 211 ANSALONI Andrea UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M50 1966 M 48:54,8 24:36,4 24:18,4
275 226 SAVOCA Vincenzo Luca UI JOY RUNNER ASD M50 1968 M 48:56,5 24:16,0 24:40,5
276 89 BATTAGLIA Enrica UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1969 F 49:00,1 24:51,8 24:08,3
277 100 SANTARSIERO GiandomenicoUI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M60 1957 M 49:02,9 24:40,9 24:22,0
278 302 VENTURI Valentina UI POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD SF 1984 F 49:07,8 23:02,8 26:05,0
279 13 SCABBIA Roberta UI A .S.D. ATLETICA BONDENO F45 1972 F 49:17,6 24:16,0 25:01,6
280 73 VERZELLA Elena UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA SF 1992 F 49:22,5 25:01,3 24:21,2
281 262 MAGNANI Andrea FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1966 M 49:24,5 24:37,5 24:47,0
282 207 CITRO Katia UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SF 1985 F 49:33,8 25:10,3 24:23,5
283 107 PO Roberto FI ATL. CIBENO M50 1968 M 49:35,5 25:21,4 24:14,1



284 313 BRANDI Valentina FI S.P. SEVEN F35 1983 F 49:43,7 24:47,3 24:56,4
285 122 MORANDINI Linda INDIVIDUALE F35 1980 F 49:44,0 24:49,1 24:54,9
286 264 BORGHI Davide FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1964 M 50:15,1 23:49,7 26:25,4
287 221 CORNIA Chiara UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD F40 1975 F 50:19,0 25:15,8 25:03,2
288 365 SEMINARA Giovanni FI F70 FREESPORT M45 1971 M 50:34,1 26:21,7 24:12,4
289 241 AVANZI Alessandro UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1980 M 50:36,4 25:06,6 25:29,8
290 247 CORAZZA Roberta UI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F40 1978 F 50:42,4 25:35,2 25:07,2
291 257 SERIO Luciano FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M50 1966 M 50:42,5 26:28,1 24:14,4
292 222 MALAVASI Linda UI JOY RUNNER ASD SF 1985 F 50:42,5 25:35,4 25:07,1
293 336 BARBOLINI Emer FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M60 1955 M 50:56,2 26:06,8 24:49,4
294 111 SCACCHETTI Monica FI ATL. CIBENO F55 1961 F 51:05,6 25:35,1 25:30,5
295 280 BONAFE' Corrado UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M60 1953 M 51:09,9 25:57,4 25:12,5
296 33 MAZZOLI Andrea UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1955 M 51:19,8 25:18,8 26:01,0
297 160 TOIGO Danila FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M55 1959 M 51:25,0 25:41,5 25:43,5
298 353 TRABUCCO Lorenzo FI SANRAFEL M60 1954 M 51:26,6 25:12,0 26:14,6
299 85 BIAGINI Chiara UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1971 F 51:33,3 25:57,7 25:35,6
300 99 CHECCHIA Michele UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M45 1969 M 51:33,6 25:57,9 25:35,7
301 267 CALABRESE Maria Pia FI PICO RUNNERS SF 1991 F 51:41,0 25:57,5 25:43,5
302 265 GALAVOTTI Maurizio FI PICO RUNNERS M55 1961 M 51:45,3 25:57,3 25:48,0
303 185 PERI Roberto FI F70 FREESPORT M50 1964 M 51:46,1 26:21,7 25:24,4
304 285 SCHIRALLI Pietro Martire UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M60 1958 M 51:48,1 26:00,4 25:47,7
305 142 BROMBIN Cosetta FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F40 1976 F 51:57,7 25:58,6 25:59,1
306 183 DELPOGETTO Roberto UI CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI M50 1966 M 51:58,4 26:21,3 25:37,1
307 110 ALABARDI Andrea FI ATL. CIBENO M40 1976 M 52:02,8 26:42,8 25:20,0
308 109 MARCHESINI Alessandro FI ATL. CIBENO M40 1976 M 52:03,1 26:42,5 25:20,6
309 276 TESTONI Daniela UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.F60 1958 F 52:16,0 26:01,3 26:14,7
310 70 PIRANI Emanuele UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M50 1965 M 52:16,6 28:30,2 23:46,4
311 246 CERFOGLI Matteo FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M35 1981 M 52:33,0 26:23,8 26:09,2
312 217 PARRINELLO Giovanni UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M35 1983 M 52:49,2 26:31,8 26:17,4
313 220 LAPOMARDA Ilenia UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SF 1997 F 52:53,0 25:59,1 26:53,9
314 279 MARRI Fabio UI PODISTICA SASSOLESE A.S.D M60 1950 M 52:55,2 26:23,0 26:32,2
315 216 PAOLINI Federica UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD F45 1973 F 53:06,4 26:32,4 26:34,0
316 204 MONTOSI Luca UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M45 1969 M 53:06,5 26:37,6 26:28,9
317 138 SONCINI Daniele UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M60 1955 M 53:15,5 26:08,2 27:07,3
318 360 CICCONE Giuseppe FI RUNCARD M40 1977 M 53:16,1 26:32,3 26:43,8
319 193 ZACCARIA Barbara CS G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. F40 1976 F 53:21,1 26:36,1 26:45,0
320 274 DEMARIA Alessandra UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.F50 1964 F 53:43,4 27:02,8 26:40,6
321 77 EVANGELISTA Grazia FI ASD MISTERCAMP CASTELFRENTANO F50 1968 F 54:04,2 27:27,9 26:36,3
322 98 SEVERINO Francesco UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M50 1964 M 54:08,6 27:50,5 26:18,1
323 320 PANCALDI Sandra UI UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA F55 1963 F 54:19,2 26:57,8 27:21,4
324 101 SIMONI Alberto UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M60 1955 M 54:21,0 27:52,8 26:28,2
325 84 DI FOGGIA Anna UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F55 1962 F 54:22,0 27:52,6 26:29,4
326 282 MALAGUTI Chiara UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. F50 1965 F 54:26,8 27:00,5 27:26,3
327 50 ARDIZZONI Federico UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA M35 1981 M 55:07,1 26:59,2 28:07,9
328 303 CEVENINI Sandro FI POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD M50 1964 M 55:10,4 27:05,2 28:05,2
329 319 MONTALTO Teresa UI UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA F40 1975 F 55:10,7 26:45,4 28:25,3
330 95 RONUNCOLI Roberto UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M50 1964 M 55:13,6 27:52,3 27:21,3
331 219 OGNIBENE Silvia UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SF 1984 F 55:30,8 27:51,2 27:39,6
332 151 LODI Virna FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F40 1977 F 55:42,8 28:29,5 27:13,3
333 155 GRECHI Denis UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M40 1977 M 55:42,9 28:29,5 27:13,4
334 36 REBEGGIANI Carlo UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M55 1962 M 56:06,8 26:54,7 29:12,1
335 384 FONTAN Pietro UI QUADRILATERO M35 1980 M 56:11,6 29:25,7 26:45,9
336 152 PERDOMI Monia UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F45 1973 F 56:15,6 29:00,6 27:15,0
337 87 BONINI Monia UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F40 1975 F 56:27,9 29:22,2 27:05,7
338 12 SALVATORE Daniela FI 9.92 RUNNING TEAM F50 1966 F 56:30,4 29:10,4 27:20,0
339 308 ROVERSI Maddalena FI RUNCARD F45 1971 F 56:36,2 29:11,2 27:25,0
340 57 CAMPANELLA Rosa UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME F45 1971 F 56:38,7 28:19,6 28:19,1
341 379 BERTONI Fabrizio FI PICO RUNNERS M40 1977 M 56:49,8 29:07,9 27:41,9
342 188 TOSATTI Mario UI G. P. SALCUS - A.S.D. M40 1974 M 57:01,5 27:56,0 29:05,5



343 153 PAPARELLA Elena FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F45 1971 F 57:08,8 29:10,7 27:58,1
344 91 BURSI Elisabetta UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F50 1966 F 57:11,0 29:08,9 28:02,1
345 53 VENTURINI Lorenza UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA F60 1957 F 57:23,6 28:36,3 28:47,3
346 97 BERTANI Daniela UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1969 F 57:28,9 29:22,7 28:06,2
347 244 BUA Rosalba UI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F50 1965 F 57:34,1 29:10,3 28:23,8
348 250 GANZERLI Ivano FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M60 1958 M 57:37,6 29:12,9 28:24,7
349 150 CORÀ Michela FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F40 1978 F 57:53,9 29:26,9 28:27,0
350 88 VIOLA Federica UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1971 F 57:57,3 29:24,0 28:33,3
351 154 LAMBERTINI Emanuela UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F55 1963 F 57:58,7 29:28,0 28:30,7
352 148 MOLINARI Stefania FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F40 1977 F 57:59,1 29:27,0 28:32,1
353 286 ZAMBONI Marco UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M50 1965 M 58:15,9 27:03,6 31:12,3
354 147 TARGA Cristina FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F50 1965 F 58:30,2 29:28,1 29:02,1
355 82 LELLI Paola UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1973 F 58:56,5 29:24,6 29:31,9
356 334 BARIGELLI Alessandro FI TRIIRON M50 1964 M 59:15,2 30:43,5 28:31,7
357 251 GHEDUZZI Antonella UI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F55 1963 F 59:43,7 30:56,8 28:46,9
358 51 BUSUOLI Georgina UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA F45 1972 F 59:56,8 30:10,6 29:46,2
359 346 ALVONI Alberto FI PERSICETANA M55 1959 M 59:59,1 30:11,8 29:47,3
360 93 MURATORI Silvia UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS SF 1988 F 1:00:21,7 29:41,9 30:39,8
361 83 BORTOLANI Marinella UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F60 1957 F 1:00:24,3 29:42,3 30:42,0
362 94 DMYTRYSHYN Nataliya UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1969 F 1:00:24,5 30:20,6 30:03,9
363 209 CARDINALI Alessia UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD F45 1969 F 1:02:37,3 31:37,5 30:59,8
364 234 BEDINI Massimo UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M55 1960 M 1:02:37,3 31:37,6 30:59,7
365 355 SACCO Renato Angelo FI POL. TORRILE M50 1964 M 1:03:36,7 31:14,4 32:22,3
366 269 VITACCA Michele FI PODISTICA AMATORI POTENZA M60 1954 M 1:04:35,5 31:01,6 33:33,9
367 121 VITACCA Dalila INDIVIDUALE F35 1981 F 1:04:35,7 31:02,9 33:32,8
368 47 VASSALLI Daniele UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M45 1971 M 1:10:28,7 34:42,6 35:46,1
NA 200 BONINI Marco UI GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSDM50 1965 M 21:07,7 21:07,7
NA 162 GUAGLIATA Serena FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F45 1973 F 22:02,3 22:02,3
NA 167 GOZZI Fabrizio FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M45 1971 M 23:09,0 23:09,0
NA 71 RAVAZZI Alessandro UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M50 1968 M 28:33,3 28:33,3
NA 333 BARIGELLI Beatrice FI RUNCARD SF 1998 F 30:47,2 30:47,2
NA 230 MASTRI Laura INDIVIDUALE F40 1975 F 57:56,7 57:56,7

CLASSIFICA MASCHILE
Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2

1 1 MATVIYCHUK Vasyl FI G.S. GABBI M35 1982 M 30:59,3 15:16,5 15:44,2
2 4 TAMASSIA Riccardo FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 SM 1993 M 31:07,5 15:44,3 15:23,2
3 129 GENERALI Emanuele UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. SM 1993 M 31:27,4 15:32,6 15:54,8
4 127 KABA Mamadi UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. SM 1996 M 31:45,2 15:45,8 15:59,4
5 2 STEFANI Omar UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD SM 1996 M 31:52,1 15:51,8 16:00,3
6 125 EZ ZAHIDY Abdelhamid FI ATLETICA BLIZZARD SM 1998 M 32:13,7 16:00,6 16:13,1
7 176 DE FRANCESCO Luca UI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M35 1982 M 32:14,8 16:00,6 16:14,2
8 350 TURCO Daniel FI FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI SM 1998 M 32:16,5 15:56,2 16:20,3
9 128 GENERALI Elia UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. SM 1985 M 32:25,3 16:00,7 16:24,6

10 356 BIANCHI Roberto FI PICO RUNNERS M45 1973 M 33:35,7 16:44,9 16:50,8
11 198 BONI Roberto FI G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA SM 1999 M 34:00,5 17:03,0 16:57,5
12 7 GALLINARI Luca UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD SM 1991 M 34:10,2 17:17,8 16:52,4
13 134 ERRAMI Mohamed UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M50 1967 M 34:36,4 17:18,8 17:17,6
14 260 AGAZZOTTI Riccardo UI PENTATHLON MODENA ASD SM 1998 M 34:48,6 17:19,8 17:28,8
15 6 GENTILE Fabrizio UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1972 M 34:51,0 17:21,0 17:30,0
16 10 TALLERI William UI 3,30 KM ROAD & TRAIL RUNNING T M40 1977 M 35:37,2 17:49,4 17:47,8
17 28 D'ORONZIO Davide UI A.S.D. GRUPPO PODISTICO AVIS SUZZARAM45 1973 M 35:40,8 17:48,1 17:52,7
18 46 SORIANI Federico UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M40 1974 M 35:44,4 17:53,7 17:50,7
19 67 DI FRESCO Daniele UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M35 1983 M 35:46,3 17:55,8 17:50,5
20 15 RIZZELLO Rocco FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 M45 1970 M 35:48,0 17:54,3 17:53,7
21 351 GARAVASO Edoardo FI FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI AM 2002 M 36:02,1 17:54,3 18:07,8
22 233 MANNI Fabrizio UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1981 M 36:15,5 17:55,9 18:19,6



23 124 GRANDI Alessandro INDIVIDUALE M45 1972 M 36:20,4 18:06,6 18:13,8
24 237 BIGI Patrick UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1980 M 36:21,3 18:07,6 18:13,7
25 180 COMPAGNI Nicola FI CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS. M35 1980 M 36:23,2 18:27,6 17:55,6
26 161 FERRARESI Cristiano FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M45 1971 M 36:23,8 17:56,1 18:27,7
27 316 POGGI Fabio UI SAN VITO RUNNERS M40 1977 M 36:31,5 17:56,3 18:35,2
28 8 BIANCHI Alessandro UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD M40 1974 M 36:31,9 18:22,9 18:09,0
29 231 PELLEGRINOTTI David UI MEZZANA LE LUMACHE A.S.D. M50 1966 M 36:37,2 18:13,1 18:24,1
30 212 SCILIBERTO Federico UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SM 1996 M 36:44,1 17:58,9 18:45,2
31 149 CALLEGARI Paolo FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M40 1977 M 36:45,2 18:35,4 18:09,8
32 196 CASARI Giuliano UI G.S. GABBI M40 1974 M 36:51,8 18:22,9 18:28,9
33 271 MONTAGGIOLI Tonino UI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M45 1971 M 36:52,9 18:30,9 18:22,0
34 309 RUINI Massimo FI RUNCARD M40 1977 M 36:55,4 18:30,2 18:25,2
35 14 MORACAS Marco FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 M55 1961 M 36:55,8 18:30,6 18:25,2
36 118 CAGLIARI Manuel FI ATL. REGGIO ASD SM 1990 M 37:04,7 18:32,4 18:32,3
37 352 PEZZINI Claudio UI POL. CENTESE M50 1965 M 37:07,1 18:13,8 18:53,3
38 203 FONTANESI Lauro FI IL CORSO DI CORSA SM 1996 M 37:08,7 18:22,6 18:46,1
39 292 CALORI Sandro FI POL. ZOLA SEZ. ATLETICA M50 1968 M 37:16,2 18:30,5 18:45,7
40 178 OLIVA Davide FI CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS. SM 1986 M 37:16,9 18:33,6 18:43,3
41 229 STOPAZZINI Emiliano UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1973 M 37:24,1 18:26,4 18:57,7
42 328 STEFANI Yuri FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 AM 2002 M 37:26,0 19:00,7 18:25,3
43 240 GIUTTARI Gianluca UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1971 M 37:31,2 18:35,2 18:56,0
44 117 BOUMALIK Faical FI ATL. REGGIO ASD M40 1975 M 37:38,8 18:21,6 19:17,2
45 362 BRANCHINI Luca UI EQUIPE SPORTIVA M40 1977 M 37:45,1 19:08,9 18:36,2
46 189 LAZZARI Enrico UI G.P ATLETICA MOLINELLA A.S.D. SM 1986 M 37:47,3 18:56,1 18:51,2
47 245 CAMASTA Michele FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M40 1976 M 37:48,6 18:58,7 18:49,9
48 63 RIVI Claudio UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M40 1978 M 37:52,0 19:05,4 18:46,6
49 347 CONTI Michele FI ATL ZOLA M55 1963 M 37:52,2 19:34,5 18:17,7
50 202 VENTURELLI Rinaldo UI GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSDM45 1969 M 37:59,2 19:02,4 18:56,8
51 11 GIBERTINI Marco UI 3,30 KM ROAD & TRAIL RUNNING T M45 1970 M 38:03,9 19:05,3 18:58,6
52 201 GUIDETTI Gianluca UI GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSDM50 1966 M 38:09,8 19:02,3 19:07,5
53 130 FERRI Massimo UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M40 1975 M 38:10,3 19:12,3 18:58,0
54 132 BONAZZI Mauro UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M45 1972 M 38:15,1 19:12,5 19:02,6
55 174 BATTAGLIOLA Enrico FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M40 1976 M 38:16,8 19:18,2 18:58,6
56 9 ANNOVI Marco FI 3,30 KM ROAD & TRAIL RUNNING T M45 1971 M 38:19,2 18:57,7 19:21,5
57 232 MARTIGNETTI Enrico AntonioUI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1970 M 38:20,6 19:20,3 19:00,3
58 23 BONTADINI Sandro UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M50 1966 M 38:21,9 19:17,6 19:04,3
59 223 NERI Fabio UI JOY RUNNER ASD M45 1970 M 38:26,2 18:55,9 19:30,3
60 318 BARGIACCHI Alessio UI SILVANO FEDI A.S.D. M35 1980 M 38:33,7 19:24,6 19:09,1
61 305 AGAZZANI Marco UI R.C.M ATLETICA CASINALBO ASD SM 1994 M 38:35,4 18:58,4 19:37,0
62 227 ROTONDO Salvatore UI JOY RUNNER ASD M40 1976 M 38:40,6 19:32,6 19:08,0
63 115 BIANCHINI Elia FI ATL. REGGIO ASD M45 1970 M 38:44,9 19:32,6 19:12,3
64 194 ZANNI Mirko FI G.S. GABBI M55 1963 M 38:46,2 19:12,6 19:33,6
65 294 VILLA Raffaello UI POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO A.S.D.M50 1967 M 38:48,4 19:35,8 19:12,6
66 133 ARBIZZANI Andrea UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M45 1969 M 38:49,1 19:33,6 19:15,5
67 116 ABOU NASSIM Nabil FI ATL. REGGIO ASD AM 2002 M 38:49,3 19:31,5 19:17,8
68 139 GIORDANI Aris UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M60 1954 M 38:49,8 19:35,0 19:14,8
69 25 LUPPI Roberto UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M35 1983 M 38:51,8 19:24,8 19:27,0
70 317 DECARIA Emanuele UI SILVANO FEDI A.S.D. M40 1975 M 39:01,7 19:37,3 19:24,4
71 199 BRAGHIROLI Stefano FI G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA SM 1995 M 39:01,9 19:34,7 19:27,2
72 378 CATELLANI Mirco UI MOUD AND SNOW SM 1986 M 39:05,9 19:54,0 19:11,9
73 370 BONONI Davide UI FORMIGINESE M35 1983 M 39:16,3 19:38,3 19:38,0
74 136 BACCOLINI Carlo UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M50 1966 M 39:27,6 19:48,4 19:39,2
75 372 IACOMINO Michele FI CIBENO SM 1984 M 39:27,9 19:49,3 19:38,6
76 65 DORELLI Federico UI ASD ATLETICA REGGIO SM 2000 M 39:33,1 18:57,2 20:35,9
77 119 MENTO Giuseppe FI ATL.LEGG.CRISAL SOVERATO M50 1966 M 39:34,2 20:03,0 19:31,2
78 164 MUNARI Riccardo FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M35 1980 M 39:35,8 20:02,1 19:33,7
79 270 CAVAZZUTI Paolo UI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M50 1965 M 39:37,9 19:41,2 19:56,7
80 325 MONTAGNANI Marco UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M45 1969 M 39:39,1 20:05,0 19:34,1
81 54 BARALDINI Stefano UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA M55 1962 M 39:40,2 19:34,3 20:05,9



82 64 BARBAPICCOLA Maurizio FI ACQUADELA BOLOGNA M35 1979 M 39:42,1 19:43,5 19:58,6
83 61 LOMBARDO Gaspare UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M50 1964 M 39:42,7 19:48,0 19:54,7
84 311 GALLESI Riccardo UI RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D. M35 1981 M 39:43,1 19:53,7 19:49,4
85 168 PALTRINIERI Luca FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M35 1979 M 39:44,3 20:09,3 19:35,0
86 367 BERTOLASI Marco FI PICO RUNNERS SM 1988 M 39:46,5 20:20,1 19:26,4
87 186 MAGAGNOLI Luciano UI G. P. SALCUS - A.S.D. M60 1956 M 39:48,1 19:57,9 19:50,2
88 5 MAGAGNOLI Rudy FI DISCOBOLO ATLETICA ROVIGO ADS M40 1977 M 39:48,2 19:56,5 19:51,7
89 35 POLI Marco UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M50 1966 M 39:53,2 19:45,8 20:07,4
90 17 FRANCHINI Filippo FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 M35 1979 M 39:54,6 20:03,2 19:51,4
91 278 GRUPPIONI Alberto UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.M60 1953 M 40:03,5 19:56,8 20:06,7
92 105 ALBANESE Luciano FI ATL. CIBENO M50 1967 M 40:08,2 20:13,9 19:54,3
93 364 FERRARI Andrea UI RUNNING 3.30 TEAM M35 1979 M 40:12,1 20:30,9 19:41,2
94 114 CERFOGLI Davide FI ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO M35 1979 M 40:13,4 19:39,4 20:34,0
95 298 DE GIOVANNI Dario UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD M45 1970 M 40:20,0 20:14,4 20:05,6
96 380 BELLAPIANTA Daniele FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M45 1970 M 40:23,0 20:08,6 20:14,4
97 195 LACCETTI Daniele FI G.S. GABBI M50 1967 M 40:23,4 20:09,7 20:13,7
98 96 MORO Said UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M35 1980 M 40:25,3 19:53,7 20:31,6
99 179 ROVERSI Matteo FI CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS. M35 1980 M 40:25,8 20:18,6 20:07,2

100 277 NADALINI Stefano UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.M45 1969 M 40:27,0 20:40,0 19:47,0
101 187 LUNARDI Nicola UI G. P. SALCUS - A.S.D. M55 1962 M 40:28,5 20:17,9 20:10,6
102 60 GIBERTI Enrico UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M45 1970 M 40:30,7 20:01,4 20:29,3
103 293 BARALDI Stefano UI POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO A.S.D.M60 1955 M 40:32,4 20:21,8 20:10,6
104 371 QAZIMLLARI Altin FI CIBENO M45 1973 M 40:43,5 20:31,0 20:12,5
105 295 CORSINOTTI Medardo UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD M55 1960 M 40:53,8 20:29,6 20:24,2
106 26 ZANELLI Stefano UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M50 1964 M 40:57,9 20:34,4 20:23,5
107 314 BONDI Francesco UI SAN VITO RUNNERS M40 1976 M 41:03,4 19:56,5 21:06,9
108 72 RIGHETTI Michele UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M50 1965 M 41:08,4 20:33,4 20:35,0
109 213 CASARINI Massimiliano UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M40 1977 M 41:09,3 20:47,0 20:22,3
110 337 TRENTI Amedeo FI ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO M55 1959 M 41:16,0 20:48,2 20:27,8
111 258 TOMAINO Valerio FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M40 1977 M 41:17,7 21:04,8 20:12,9
112 20 COLAMARTINO Paolo UI A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD M40 1974 M 41:20,6 20:30,3 20:50,3
113 323 GIUSTI Riccardo INDIVIDUALE SM 1988 M 41:23,8 20:25,7 20:58,1
114 210 MELOTTI Giuliano UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M45 1971 M 41:24,7 20:37,2 20:47,5
115 326 GANDOLFI Marco FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M50 1967 M 41:27,0 21:06,7 20:20,3
116 363 BERTOLANI Massimo UI TORRAZZI CIRCOLO POL. M55 1963 M 41:28,3 20:49,6 20:38,7
117 112 SANTI BORTOLOTTI MarcoFI ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVULLESE M45 1972 M 41:37,9 21:06,4 20:31,5
118 39 ZAGNONI Giorgio UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1957 M 41:40,4 20:46,7 20:53,7
119 253 LEBRANO Francesco FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M40 1977 M 41:48,1 21:03,4 20:44,7
120 376 PELIZZARI Ivan FI RUNNING 3.30 TEAM M40 1977 M 41:48,7 21:04,2 20:44,5
121 354 REGGIANI Michele FI CASONE NOCETO M60 1952 M 41:55,6 21:04,4 20:51,2
122 348 LORENZONI Valerio ASI LIBERO MOVIMENTO PORIVER M35 1980 M 41:58,2 21:22,1 20:36,1
123 208 CITRO Antonio UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M40 1975 M 41:59,2 21:08,9 20:50,3
124 44 MANFREDINI Danilo UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M55 1960 M 42:01,1 20:47,0 21:14,1
125 27 PASTORE TROSS Piero UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M55 1962 M 42:02,0 20:48,7 21:13,3
126 343 RESCA Daniele UI POL. CENTESE M40 1974 M 42:04,3 20:49,9 21:14,4
127 381 PIGNATTI Davide FI ATL. BOLDENO M40 1974 M 42:05,3 20:40,0 21:25,3
128 192 DALLARI Walter FI G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. M40 1975 M 42:05,9 21:10,2 20:55,7
129 141 FARDELLA Alessandro FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M45 1972 M 42:10,3 21:41,6 20:28,7
130 235 GUERZONI Manuel UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1980 M 42:17,3 21:32,7 20:44,6
131 345 TASINI Manuele FI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.M60 1953 M 42:20,2 21:27,5 20:52,7
132 349 RAISI Alessandro ASI LIBERO MOVIMENTO PORIVER M40 1977 M 42:25,8 21:27,1 20:58,7
133 284 PREITE Costantino UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M50 1966 M 42:26,4 20:55,9 21:30,5
134 307 OTTOMANI Luca FI RUNCARD SM 1987 M 42:27,4 21:46,2 20:41,2
135 218 D'AMELIO Carmine UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SM 1985 M 42:28,7 21:04,9 21:23,8
136 43 ASTORI Andrea UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M50 1964 M 42:30,9 21:13,1 21:17,8
137 37 TODISCO Giuseppe UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M50 1967 M 42:31,3 21:32,0 20:59,3
138 312 NAVA Matteo FI RUNNERS BERGAMO M40 1977 M 42:35,3 22:15,5 20:19,8
139 327 FIORINI Alessandro INDIVIDUALE M45 1973 M 42:36,4 21:12,4 21:24,0
140 205 BORGHI Ivan UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M45 1971 M 42:40,7 21:45,3 20:55,4



141 182 MASETTI Ivan UI CITTANOVA CIRCOLO RIC.VO CULT. ASD M45 1973 M 42:43,4 21:36,9 21:06,5
142 131 DRAGOTTA Luca UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M40 1974 M 42:45,6 21:25,5 21:20,1
143 332 LINETTI Ivan Erio FI RUNNING 3.30 TEAM SM 1985 M 42:47,4 22:03,5 20:43,9
144 191 VIVI Andrea FI G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. M40 1974 M 42:47,9 21:24,9 21:23,0
145 373 CAMPIOLI Andrea UI TORRAZZI CIRCOLO POL. M45 1972 M 42:51,7 21:25,3 21:26,4
146 103 CRISTOFANELLI Paolo FI ASD. ATLETICA CINGOLI M40 1974 M 42:56,3 21:42,7 21:13,6
147 21 APRUZZESE Antonio UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M55 1961 M 42:57,9 21:31,1 21:26,8
148 22 BABBINI Marco UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M50 1964 M 42:59,5 20:57,0 22:02,5
149 255 PIZZOLATO Davide FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M35 1980 M 43:00,6 21:54,8 21:05,8
150 120 PITTINO Marcello INDIVIDUALE M45 1971 M 43:05,7 21:54,7 21:11,0
151 55 BALSAMO Giovanni UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M40 1975 M 43:10,2 21:43,8 21:26,4
152 283 OLIVIERI Luca UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M50 1967 M 43:10,8 21:33,0 21:37,8
153 190 FERRONI Federico FI G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. SM 1985 M 43:14,2 21:44,4 21:29,8
154 361 REALE Giuseppe FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1968 M 43:21,3 21:38,5 21:42,8
155 224 PIGNATTARI Filippo UI JOY RUNNER ASD M45 1971 M 43:35,9 22:06,1 21:29,8
156 181 LEONETTI Nicola FI CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA M45 1972 M 43:38,7 22:10,9 21:27,8
157 385 CASALI Vittorio UI AVIA PERVIA SM 2000 M 43:39,6 20:51,2 22:48,4
158 268 ROVINA Andrea FI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD SM 1986 M 43:43,7 21:49,5 21:54,2
159 45 PURIFICATO Giuseppe UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M60 1954 M 43:45,7 21:32,4 22:13,3
160 137 PRESTI Mirco UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M50 1965 M 43:47,8 22:04,3 21:43,5
161 248 FARRI Paolo FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M45 1969 M 43:49,2 22:04,9 21:44,3
162 58 DEBBI Adriano UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M55 1962 M 43:54,6 22:13,2 21:41,4
163 106 LUGLI Paolo FI ATL. CIBENO M45 1972 M 43:55,0 22:19,5 21:35,5
164 56 BENASSI Davide UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M40 1975 M 43:55,0 22:10,5 21:44,5
165 184 BARTOLI Fabrizio UI EDEN SPORT SCSD M45 1970 M 43:55,2 22:34,4 21:20,8
166 206 LONGO Annunziato UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M60 1956 M 44:01,8 22:07,9 21:53,9
167 252 GUIDI Alessio FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M40 1975 M 44:05,3 22:13,6 21:51,7
168 281 CARETTO Francesco UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M55 1962 M 44:09,7 21:36,9 22:32,8
169 341 GUALANDRI Leandro UI SAN DONNINO M60 1950 M 44:12,8 22:17,5 21:55,3
170 368 BELLODI Andrea FI RUNCARD SM 1985 M 44:15,9 21:47,9 22:28,0
171 126 BACCHI Giacomo UI ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD M50 1967 M 44:24,5 22:09,4 22:15,1
172 102 BARGIOTTI Mario UI ASD TEAM GRANAROLO M60 1951 M 44:40,9 22:28,7 22:12,2
173 275 PANTALEO Giacomo UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.M55 1963 M 44:42,9 22:41,1 22:01,8
174 79 BONAZZI Massimo UI ASD POL. RUBIERA M40 1974 M 44:52,7 22:30,7 22:22,0
175 369 DEIANA Piernico FI MDS PANARIA M45 1971 M 44:55,2 22:25,8 22:29,4
176 344 LUPICCOLO Tommaso FI ATLETICA CASTELNUOVO MONTI M55 1962 M 45:08,8 22:42,3 22:26,5
177 366 SCARLETTI Andrea FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M40 1976 M 45:09,6 23:20,0 21:49,6
178 387 NOBILI Roberto FI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M45 1973 M 45:09,8 23:02,7 22:07,1
179 170 ROGGIANI Pietro FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M40 1974 M 45:10,6 22:20,9 22:49,7
180 338 ADAMI Paolo Giudo FI ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVULLESE M50 1964 M 45:17,7 22:35,2 22:42,5
181 272 RICCI Dino UI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M60 1951 M 45:19,2 22:41,8 22:37,4
182 16 TONELLI Claudio FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 M55 1963 M 45:29,9 23:04,9 22:25,0
183 254 PEDRINI Lorenzo FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M45 1971 M 45:32,1 23:20,3 22:11,8
184 159 PALTRINIERI Sergio FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M45 1970 M 45:36,8 23:02,3 22:34,5
185 383 BAGNI Lorenzo INDIVIDUALE SM 1998 M 45:43,2 23:29,7 22:13,5
186 305 AGAZZANI Marco UI R.C.M ATLETICA CASINALBO ASD SM 1994 M 45:44,4 22:25,2 23:19,2
187 386 PEDERZOLI Stefano FI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M55 1962 M 45:47,5 23:03,6 22:43,9
188 266 BRUSCHI Alberto FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1964 M 45:48,2 22:33,4 23:14,8
189 59 GAZZOTTI Simone UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M35 1980 M 45:52,1 23:14,0 22:38,1
190 215 MATARRESE Damiano CosimoUI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M60 1956 M 46:02,4 22:57,8 23:04,6
191 135 ASSIRELLI Massimo UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M45 1972 M 46:07,6 23:14,0 22:53,6
192 342 GOVONI Fabrizio UI POL. CENTESE M55 1962 M 46:09,8 21:40,2 24:29,6
193 143 MASETTI Andrea FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD SM 1988 M 46:10,4 23:21,1 22:49,3
194 90 PASQUARELLA Domenico UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M35 1979 M 46:11,9 23:18,2 22:53,7
195 339 RENDANO Massimiliano FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M45 1973 M 46:17,9 23:16,3 23:01,6
196 172 ADAMO Antonio FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M45 1969 M 46:19,8 22:41,1 23:38,7
197 291 MUSIANI Stefano FI POL. ZOLA SEZ. ATLETICA M45 1969 M 46:21,2 23:14,8 23:06,4
198 123 GLAESER Torsten INDIVIDUALE M45 1973 M 46:23,9 23:08,4 23:15,5
199 263 DELLAQUILA Carmine FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1967 M 46:25,8 22:57,2 23:28,6



200 75 ZUFFOLI Roberto UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M40 1974 M 46:38,8 23:54,3 22:44,5
201 40 ZAMBELLI Alberto UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1958 M 46:40,4 23:28,0 23:12,4
202 359 CAVANI Stefano UI MOUD AND SNOW M45 1973 M 46:46,0 23:17,3 23:28,7
203 76 RUFFINI Ivan FI ASD MISTERCAMP CASTELFRENTANO M45 1972 M 46:47,1 23:34,0 23:13,1
204 156 NANNI Mirko UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M40 1974 M 46:48,8 23:52,9 22:55,9
205 259 ZECCHINI Massimiliano UI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M50 1968 M 46:49,7 23:43,6 23:06,1
206 104 TORELLI Alberto FI ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE M40 1976 M 46:55,4 23:38,9 23:16,5
207 48 SFRISO Andrea UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M45 1970 M 46:59,3 23:24,1 23:35,2
208 239 PIRONDI Fabio UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1980 M 47:11,5 22:55,7 24:15,8
209 92 BERGOMI Giulio UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M55 1963 M 47:33,6 23:48,1 23:45,5
210 357 BACCARINI Gianpaolo FI MODENA ATLETICA M55 1960 M 47:39,0 23:30,5 24:08,5
211 243 TAMAROZZI Marco UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1972 M 47:40,2 23:34,3 24:05,9
212 30 BARBIERI Roberto UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M55 1960 M 47:42,9 23:31,2 24:11,7
213 78 CORNEJO Victor Hugo UI ASD POL. RUBIERA M40 1976 M 47:43,9 24:13,4 23:30,5
214 69 PERELLI Nicola UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M40 1975 M 47:46,1 23:54,5 23:51,6
215 108 GILIOLI Francesco FI ATL. CIBENO M45 1972 M 47:58,1 24:30,3 23:27,8
216 289 ARTINI Paolo FI POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI M45 1970 M 48:00,4 24:10,2 23:50,2
217 34 MENABUE Giovanni UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1948 M 48:16,7 24:50,9 23:25,8
218 32 LUPPI Paolo UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1946 M 48:30,0 24:50,3 23:39,7
219 377 NERI Mario FI RUNNING 3.30 TEAM M35 1979 M 48:30,7 24:57,4 23:33,3
220 24 CIAFARDINI Paolo UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M40 1977 M 48:31,7 24:42,5 23:49,2
221 335 CORGHI Stefano FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M50 1965 M 48:35,9 23:59,3 24:36,6
222 310 BOSCHERINI Federico FI RUNCARD M55 1960 M 48:39,4 24:41,7 23:57,7
223 86 GIOMBINI Nicola UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M45 1972 M 48:44,3 25:18,0 23:26,3
224 382 BAGNI Stefano UI DLF M50 1966 M 48:48,0 25:05,6 23:42,4
225 144 ROBUSTINI Mauro FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M55 1962 M 48:50,5 24:05,6 24:44,9
226 211 ANSALONI Andrea UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M50 1966 M 48:54,8 24:36,4 24:18,4
227 226 SAVOCA Vincenzo Luca UI JOY RUNNER ASD M50 1968 M 48:56,5 24:16,0 24:40,5
228 100 SANTARSIERO GiandomenicoUI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M60 1957 M 49:02,9 24:40,9 24:22,0
229 262 MAGNANI Andrea FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1966 M 49:24,5 24:37,5 24:47,0
230 107 PO Roberto FI ATL. CIBENO M50 1968 M 49:35,5 25:21,4 24:14,1
231 264 BORGHI Davide FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1964 M 50:15,1 23:49,7 26:25,4
232 365 SEMINARA Giovanni FI F70 FREESPORT M45 1971 M 50:34,1 26:21,7 24:12,4
233 241 AVANZI Alessandro UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1980 M 50:36,4 25:06,6 25:29,8
234 257 SERIO Luciano FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M50 1966 M 50:42,5 26:28,1 24:14,4
235 336 BARBOLINI Emer FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M60 1955 M 50:56,2 26:06,8 24:49,4
236 280 BONAFE' Corrado UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M60 1953 M 51:09,9 25:57,4 25:12,5
237 33 MAZZOLI Andrea UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1955 M 51:19,8 25:18,8 26:01,0
238 160 TOIGO Danila FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M55 1959 M 51:25,0 25:41,5 25:43,5
239 353 TRABUCCO Lorenzo FI SANRAFEL M60 1954 M 51:26,6 25:12,0 26:14,6
240 99 CHECCHIA Michele UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M45 1969 M 51:33,6 25:57,9 25:35,7
241 265 GALAVOTTI Maurizio FI PICO RUNNERS M55 1961 M 51:45,3 25:57,3 25:48,0
242 185 PERI Roberto FI F70 FREESPORT M50 1964 M 51:46,1 26:21,7 25:24,4
243 285 SCHIRALLI Pietro Martire UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M60 1958 M 51:48,1 26:00,4 25:47,7
244 183 DELPOGETTO Roberto UI CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI M50 1966 M 51:58,4 26:21,3 25:37,1
245 110 ALABARDI Andrea FI ATL. CIBENO M40 1976 M 52:02,8 26:42,8 25:20,0
246 109 MARCHESINI Alessandro FI ATL. CIBENO M40 1976 M 52:03,1 26:42,5 25:20,6
247 70 PIRANI Emanuele UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M50 1965 M 52:16,6 28:30,2 23:46,4
248 246 CERFOGLI Matteo FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M35 1981 M 52:33,0 26:23,8 26:09,2
249 217 PARRINELLO Giovanni UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M35 1983 M 52:49,2 26:31,8 26:17,4
250 279 MARRI Fabio UI PODISTICA SASSOLESE A.S.D M60 1950 M 52:55,2 26:23,0 26:32,2
251 204 MONTOSI Luca UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M45 1969 M 53:06,5 26:37,6 26:28,9
252 138 SONCINI Daniele UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M60 1955 M 53:15,5 26:08,2 27:07,3
253 360 CICCONE Giuseppe FI RUNCARD M40 1977 M 53:16,1 26:32,3 26:43,8
254 98 SEVERINO Francesco UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M50 1964 M 54:08,6 27:50,5 26:18,1
255 101 SIMONI Alberto UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M60 1955 M 54:21,0 27:52,8 26:28,2
256 50 ARDIZZONI Federico UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA M35 1981 M 55:07,1 26:59,2 28:07,9
257 303 CEVENINI Sandro FI POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD M50 1964 M 55:10,4 27:05,2 28:05,2
258 95 RONUNCOLI Roberto UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M50 1964 M 55:13,6 27:52,3 27:21,3



259 155 GRECHI Denis UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M40 1977 M 55:42,9 28:29,5 27:13,4
260 36 REBEGGIANI Carlo UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M55 1962 M 56:06,8 26:54,7 29:12,1
261 384 FONTAN Pietro UI QUADRILATERO M35 1980 M 56:11,6 29:25,7 26:45,9
262 379 BERTONI Fabrizio FI PICO RUNNERS M40 1977 M 56:49,8 29:07,9 27:41,9
263 188 TOSATTI Mario UI G. P. SALCUS - A.S.D. M40 1974 M 57:01,5 27:56,0 29:05,5
264 250 GANZERLI Ivano FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M60 1958 M 57:37,6 29:12,9 28:24,7
265 286 ZAMBONI Marco UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M50 1965 M 58:15,9 27:03,6 31:12,3
266 334 BARIGELLI Alessandro FI TRIIRON M50 1964 M 59:15,2 30:43,5 28:31,7
267 346 ALVONI Alberto FI PERSICETANA M55 1959 M 59:59,1 30:11,8 29:47,3
268 234 BEDINI Massimo UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M55 1960 M 1:02:37,3 31:37,6 30:59,7
269 355 SACCO Renato Angelo FI POL. TORRILE M50 1964 M 1:03:36,7 31:14,4 32:22,3
270 269 VITACCA Michele FI PODISTICA AMATORI POTENZA M60 1954 M 1:04:35,5 31:01,6 33:33,9
271 47 VASSALLI Daniele UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M45 1971 M 1:10:28,7 34:42,6 35:46,1
NA 200 BONINI Marco UI GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSDM50 1965 M 21:07,7 21:07,7
NA 167 GOZZI Fabrizio FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M45 1971 M 23:09,0 23:09,0
NA 71 RAVAZZI Alessandro UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M50 1968 M 28:33,3 28:33,3

CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE
Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2

1 329 BOCCALINI Beatrice FI G.S. GABBI A.S.D. SF 1992 F 34:41,9 17:18,2 17:23,7
2 3 COCCHI Francesca FI CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS. SF 1993 F 37:07,5 18:22,9 18:44,6
3 375 CASOLARI Chiara FI ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVULLESE SF 1993 F 37:39,0 19:12,5 18:26,5
4 166 FERRABOSCHI Daniela UI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F40 1974 F 37:50,2 18:44,3 19:05,9
5 321 RICCI Laura UI UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA F35 1979 F 38:08,6 18:41,6 19:27,0
6 300 GIACOBAZZI Francesca UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD SF 1992 F 38:54,3 19:35,8 19:18,5
7 41 PRUNEA Simona UI A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA F45 1970 F 39:07,0 19:37,2 19:29,8
8 113 VENTURELLI Gloria FI ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO F35 1979 F 39:30,7 19:34,8 19:55,9
9 374 BERTONI Laura FI ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVULLESE SF 1992 F 39:59,5 20:01,2 19:58,3

10 49 TIRELLI Cecilia UI A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION F35 1980 F 40:47,5 20:23,2 20:24,3
11 301 SERAFINI Giada UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD SF 1989 F 40:54,0 20:29,6 20:24,4
12 66 AGNOLETTO Elenia UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA F35 1979 F 41:12,4 20:35,3 20:37,1
13 287 BETTINI Elisa UI POL. DIL. SAN RAFEL F45 1972 F 41:19,1 20:45,8 20:33,3
14 331 MARTINELLI Patrizia FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F50 1964 F 41:26,0 20:42,5 20:43,5
15 42 SECCI Gianfranca UI A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA F45 1973 F 41:31,3 20:50,6 20:40,7
16 173 FONTANA Elisa FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F40 1976 F 41:48,0 21:04,2 20:43,8
17 157 BROCCHIERI Rossella FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F35 1982 F 42:39,2 21:32,1 21:07,1
18 169 BOSCHETTI Federica UI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F40 1975 F 43:26,8 21:20,4 22:06,4
19 177 DI VITTORIO Elena FI BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA F40 1977 F 43:38,8 22:03,1 21:35,7
20 299 GUIGLI Erica UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD F40 1976 F 43:51,4 22:04,8 21:46,6
21 242 COMERO Elisabetta UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD F50 1968 F 44:05,5 23:03,8 21:01,7
22 62 MALVOLTI Elena UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME F35 1979 F 44:16,9 22:03,5 22:13,4
23 29 GIOIA Giulia UI A.S.D. GRUPPO PODISTICO AVIS SUZZARAF35 1979 F 44:18,1 22:06,0 22:12,1
24 273 VENTURELLI Francesca UI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F35 1979 F 44:27,6 22:18,1 22:09,5
25 306 CORGHI Lisa FI ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO F45 1973 F 44:39,5 22:20,7 22:18,8
26 80 PICCININI Gabriella UI ASD POL. RUBIERA F35 1980 F 44:51,5 22:31,0 22:20,5
27 290 COMASTRI Mirella FI POL. ZOLA SEZ. ATLETICA F45 1973 F 44:52,2 22:30,3 22:21,9
28 163 BENATTI Antonella FI ATLETICA IMPRESA PO F50 1968 F 45:11,1 22:18,3 22:52,8
29 52 CREMONINI Manuela UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA F50 1967 F 45:23,2 22:41,8 22:41,4
30 324 PACCHIEGA Chiara UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO F45 1969 F 45:32,7 22:42,4 22:50,3
31 175 PIGONI Carmen UI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F55 1963 F 45:45,7 22:43,3 23:02,4
32 140 GENERALI Agnese UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. SF 1988 F 45:52,0 23:14,2 22:37,8
33 304 CAVUOTO Monica UI POLISPORTIVA ZOLA A.S.D. F45 1969 F 46:38,0 23:12,0 23:26,0
34 236 RAGAZZI Elisa UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD SF 1985 F 46:54,9 23:25,9 23:29,0
35 158 MASSARENTI Francesca UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD SF 1984 F 46:59,4 23:53,1 23:06,3
36 145 PANTALEONI Paola FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F50 1965 F 47:12,0 23:34,7 23:37,3
37 358 VENTURELLI Anna Maria UI ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO F50 1964 F 47:17,1 23:25,6 23:51,5
38 288 CISCATO Stefania UI POL. DIL. SANRAFEL F45 1971 F 47:29,9 23:57,7 23:32,2



39 171 SIGHICELLI Beatrice FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD SF 1989 F 47:35,6 24:00,4 23:35,2
40 256 POZZATI Elisabetta FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F45 1969 F 47:47,9 23:58,3 23:49,6
41 38 VUILLEMENOT Nadege UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB F45 1973 F 47:51,9 23:58,5 23:53,4
42 261 VENTURI Michela UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F35 1980 F 47:56,2 23:56,3 23:59,9
43 340 LODESANI Roberta UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD F40 1977 F 47:57,7 23:57,2 24:00,5
44 238 LIGABUE Annamaria UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD F55 1962 F 48:10,2 23:41,1 24:29,1
45 197 BONACCORSI Samanta UI G.S. GABBI F40 1974 F 48:15,8 24:09,7 24:06,1
46 249 FROIO Caterina FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F40 1974 F 48:26,4 24:29,5 23:56,9
47 31 LAMBERTINI Paola UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB F60 1957 F 48:29,9 24:30,8 23:59,1
48 296 GIOVANELLI Barbara UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD F45 1969 F 48:34,8 24:29,7 24:05,1
49 89 BATTAGLIA Enrica UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1969 F 49:00,1 24:51,8 24:08,3
50 302 VENTURI Valentina UI POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD SF 1984 F 49:07,8 23:02,8 26:05,0
51 13 SCABBIA Roberta UI A .S.D. ATLETICA BONDENO F45 1972 F 49:17,6 24:16,0 25:01,6
52 73 VERZELLA Elena UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA SF 1992 F 49:22,5 25:01,3 24:21,2
53 207 CITRO Katia UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SF 1985 F 49:33,8 25:10,3 24:23,5
54 313 BRANDI Valentina FI S.P. SEVEN F35 1983 F 49:43,7 24:47,3 24:56,4
55 122 MORANDINI Linda INDIVIDUALE F35 1980 F 49:44,0 24:49,1 24:54,9
56 221 CORNIA Chiara UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD F40 1975 F 50:19,0 25:15,8 25:03,2
57 247 CORAZZA Roberta UI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F40 1978 F 50:42,4 25:35,2 25:07,2
58 222 MALAVASI Linda UI JOY RUNNER ASD SF 1985 F 50:42,5 25:35,4 25:07,1
59 111 SCACCHETTI Monica FI ATL. CIBENO F55 1961 F 51:05,6 25:35,1 25:30,5
60 85 BIAGINI Chiara UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1971 F 51:33,3 25:57,7 25:35,6
61 267 CALABRESE Maria Pia FI PICO RUNNERS SF 1991 F 51:41,0 25:57,5 25:43,5
62 142 BROMBIN Cosetta FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F40 1976 F 51:57,7 25:58,6 25:59,1
63 276 TESTONI Daniela UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.F60 1958 F 52:16,0 26:01,3 26:14,7
64 220 LAPOMARDA Ilenia UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SF 1997 F 52:53,0 25:59,1 26:53,9
65 216 PAOLINI Federica UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD F45 1973 F 53:06,4 26:32,4 26:34,0
66 193 ZACCARIA Barbara CS G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. F40 1976 F 53:21,1 26:36,1 26:45,0
67 274 DEMARIA Alessandra UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.F50 1964 F 53:43,4 27:02,8 26:40,6
68 77 EVANGELISTA Grazia FI ASD MISTERCAMP CASTELFRENTANO F50 1968 F 54:04,2 27:27,9 26:36,3
69 320 PANCALDI Sandra UI UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA F55 1963 F 54:19,2 26:57,8 27:21,4
70 84 DI FOGGIA Anna UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F55 1962 F 54:22,0 27:52,6 26:29,4
71 282 MALAGUTI Chiara UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. F50 1965 F 54:26,8 27:00,5 27:26,3
72 319 MONTALTO Teresa UI UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA F40 1975 F 55:10,7 26:45,4 28:25,3
73 219 OGNIBENE Silvia UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SF 1984 F 55:30,8 27:51,2 27:39,6
74 151 LODI Virna FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F40 1977 F 55:42,8 28:29,5 27:13,3
75 152 PERDOMI Monia UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F45 1973 F 56:15,6 29:00,6 27:15,0
76 87 BONINI Monia UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F40 1975 F 56:27,9 29:22,2 27:05,7
77 12 SALVATORE Daniela FI 9.92 RUNNING TEAM F50 1966 F 56:30,4 29:10,4 27:20,0
78 308 ROVERSI Maddalena FI RUNCARD F45 1971 F 56:36,2 29:11,2 27:25,0
79 57 CAMPANELLA Rosa UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME F45 1971 F 56:38,7 28:19,6 28:19,1
80 153 PAPARELLA Elena FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F45 1971 F 57:08,8 29:10,7 27:58,1
81 91 BURSI Elisabetta UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F50 1966 F 57:11,0 29:08,9 28:02,1
82 53 VENTURINI Lorenza UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA F60 1957 F 57:23,6 28:36,3 28:47,3
83 97 BERTANI Daniela UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1969 F 57:28,9 29:22,7 28:06,2
84 244 BUA Rosalba UI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F50 1965 F 57:34,1 29:10,3 28:23,8
85 150 CORÀ Michela FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F40 1978 F 57:53,9 29:26,9 28:27,0
86 88 VIOLA Federica UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1971 F 57:57,3 29:24,0 28:33,3
87 154 LAMBERTINI Emanuela UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F55 1963 F 57:58,7 29:28,0 28:30,7
88 148 MOLINARI Stefania FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F40 1977 F 57:59,1 29:27,0 28:32,1
89 147 TARGA Cristina FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F50 1965 F 58:30,2 29:28,1 29:02,1
90 82 LELLI Paola UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1973 F 58:56,5 29:24,6 29:31,9
91 251 GHEDUZZI Antonella UI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F55 1963 F 59:43,7 30:56,8 28:46,9
92 51 BUSUOLI Georgina UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA F45 1972 F 59:56,8 30:10,6 29:46,2
93 93 MURATORI Silvia UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS SF 1988 F 1:00:21,7 29:41,9 30:39,8
94 83 BORTOLANI Marinella UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F60 1957 F 1:00:24,3 29:42,3 30:42,0
95 94 DMYTRYSHYN Nataliya UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1969 F 1:00:24,5 30:20,6 30:03,9
96 209 CARDINALI Alessia UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD F45 1969 F 1:02:37,3 31:37,5 30:59,8
97 121 VITACCA Dalila INDIVIDUALE F35 1981 F 1:04:35,7 31:02,9 33:32,8



NA 162 GUAGLIATA Serena FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F45 1973 F 22:02,3 22:02,3
NA 333 BARIGELLI Beatrice FI RUNCARD SF 1998 F 30:47,2 30:47,2
NA 230 MASTRI Laura INDIVIDUALE F40 1975 F 57:56,7 57:56,7

CATEGORIE
Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2

1 351 GARAVASO Edoardo FI FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI AM 2002 M 36:02,1 17:54,3 18:07,8
2 328 STEFANI Yuri FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 AM 2002 M 37:26,0 19:00,7 18:25,3
3 116 ABOU NASSIM Nabil FI ATL. REGGIO ASD AM 2002 M 38:49,3 19:31,5 19:17,8

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 4 TAMASSIA Riccardo FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 SM 1993 M 31:07,5 15:44,3 15:23,2
2 129 GENERALI Emanuele UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. SM 1993 M 31:27,4 15:32,6 15:54,8
3 127 KABA Mamadi UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. SM 1996 M 31:45,2 15:45,8 15:59,4
4 2 STEFANI Omar UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD SM 1996 M 31:52,1 15:51,8 16:00,3
5 125 EZ ZAHIDY Abdelhamid FI ATLETICA BLIZZARD SM 1998 M 32:13,7 16:00,6 16:13,1
6 350 TURCO Daniel FI FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI SM 1998 M 32:16,5 15:56,2 16:20,3
7 128 GENERALI Elia UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. SM 1985 M 32:25,3 16:00,7 16:24,6
8 198 BONI Roberto FI G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA SM 1999 M 34:00,5 17:03,0 16:57,5
9 7 GALLINARI Luca UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD SM 1991 M 34:10,2 17:17,8 16:52,4

10 260 AGAZZOTTI Riccardo UI PENTATHLON MODENA ASD SM 1998 M 34:48,6 17:19,8 17:28,8
11 212 SCILIBERTO Federico UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SM 1996 M 36:44,1 17:58,9 18:45,2
12 118 CAGLIARI Manuel FI ATL. REGGIO ASD SM 1990 M 37:04,7 18:32,4 18:32,3
13 203 FONTANESI Lauro FI IL CORSO DI CORSA SM 1996 M 37:08,7 18:22,6 18:46,1
14 178 OLIVA Davide FI CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS. SM 1986 M 37:16,9 18:33,6 18:43,3
15 189 LAZZARI Enrico UI G.P ATLETICA MOLINELLA A.S.D. SM 1986 M 37:47,3 18:56,1 18:51,2
16 305 AGAZZANI Marco UI R.C.M ATLETICA CASINALBO ASD SM 1994 M 38:35,4 18:58,4 19:37,0
17 199 BRAGHIROLI Stefano FI G.S.SELF ATL. MONTANARI GRUZZA SM 1995 M 39:01,9 19:34,7 19:27,2
18 378 CATELLANI Mirco UI MOUD AND SNOW SM 1986 M 39:05,9 19:54,0 19:11,9
19 372 IACOMINO Michele FI CIBENO SM 1984 M 39:27,9 19:49,3 19:38,6
20 65 DORELLI Federico UI ASD ATLETICA REGGIO SM 2000 M 39:33,1 18:57,2 20:35,9
21 367 BERTOLASI Marco FI PICO RUNNERS SM 1988 M 39:46,5 20:20,1 19:26,4
22 323 GIUSTI Riccardo INDIVIDUALE SM 1988 M 41:23,8 20:25,7 20:58,1
23 307 OTTOMANI Luca FI RUNCARD SM 1987 M 42:27,4 21:46,2 20:41,2
24 218 D'AMELIO Carmine UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SM 1985 M 42:28,7 21:04,9 21:23,8
25 332 LINETTI Ivan Erio FI RUNNING 3.30 TEAM SM 1985 M 42:47,4 22:03,5 20:43,9
26 190 FERRONI Federico FI G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. SM 1985 M 43:14,2 21:44,4 21:29,8
27 385 CASALI Vittorio UI AVIA PERVIA SM 2000 M 43:39,6 20:51,2 22:48,4
28 268 ROVINA Andrea FI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD SM 1986 M 43:43,7 21:49,5 21:54,2
29 368 BELLODI Andrea FI RUNCARD SM 1985 M 44:15,9 21:47,9 22:28,0
30 383 BAGNI Lorenzo INDIVIDUALE SM 1998 M 45:43,2 23:29,7 22:13,5
31 305 AGAZZANI Marco UI R.C.M ATLETICA CASINALBO ASD SM 1994 M 45:44,4 22:25,2 23:19,2
32 143 MASETTI Andrea FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD SM 1988 M 46:10,4 23:21,1 22:49,3

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 1 MATVIYCHUK Vasyl FI G.S. GABBI M35 1982 M 30:59,3 15:16,5 15:44,2
2 176 DE FRANCESCO Luca UI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M35 1982 M 32:14,8 16:00,6 16:14,2
3 67 DI FRESCO Daniele UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M35 1983 M 35:46,3 17:55,8 17:50,5
4 233 MANNI Fabrizio UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1981 M 36:15,5 17:55,9 18:19,6
5 237 BIGI Patrick UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1980 M 36:21,3 18:07,6 18:13,7
6 180 COMPAGNI Nicola FI CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS. M35 1980 M 36:23,2 18:27,6 17:55,6
7 318 BARGIACCHI Alessio UI SILVANO FEDI A.S.D. M35 1980 M 38:33,7 19:24,6 19:09,1
8 25 LUPPI Roberto UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M35 1983 M 38:51,8 19:24,8 19:27,0



9 370 BONONI Davide UI FORMIGINESE M35 1983 M 39:16,3 19:38,3 19:38,0
10 164 MUNARI Riccardo FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M35 1980 M 39:35,8 20:02,1 19:33,7
11 64 BARBAPICCOLA Maurizio FI ACQUADELA BOLOGNA M35 1979 M 39:42,1 19:43,5 19:58,6
12 311 GALLESI Riccardo UI RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D. M35 1981 M 39:43,1 19:53,7 19:49,4
13 168 PALTRINIERI Luca FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M35 1979 M 39:44,3 20:09,3 19:35,0
14 17 FRANCHINI Filippo FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 M35 1979 M 39:54,6 20:03,2 19:51,4
15 364 FERRARI Andrea UI RUNNING 3.30 TEAM M35 1979 M 40:12,1 20:30,9 19:41,2
16 114 CERFOGLI Davide FI ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO M35 1979 M 40:13,4 19:39,4 20:34,0
17 96 MORO Said UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M35 1980 M 40:25,3 19:53,7 20:31,6
18 179 ROVERSI Matteo FI CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS. M35 1980 M 40:25,8 20:18,6 20:07,2
19 348 LORENZONI Valerio ASI LIBERO MOVIMENTO PORIVER M35 1980 M 41:58,2 21:22,1 20:36,1
20 235 GUERZONI Manuel UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1980 M 42:17,3 21:32,7 20:44,6
21 255 PIZZOLATO Davide FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M35 1980 M 43:00,6 21:54,8 21:05,8
22 59 GAZZOTTI Simone UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M35 1980 M 45:52,1 23:14,0 22:38,1
23 90 PASQUARELLA Domenico UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M35 1979 M 46:11,9 23:18,2 22:53,7
24 239 PIRONDI Fabio UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1980 M 47:11,5 22:55,7 24:15,8
25 377 NERI Mario FI RUNNING 3.30 TEAM M35 1979 M 48:30,7 24:57,4 23:33,3
26 241 AVANZI Alessandro UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M35 1980 M 50:36,4 25:06,6 25:29,8
27 246 CERFOGLI Matteo FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M35 1981 M 52:33,0 26:23,8 26:09,2
28 217 PARRINELLO Giovanni UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M35 1983 M 52:49,2 26:31,8 26:17,4
29 50 ARDIZZONI Federico UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA M35 1981 M 55:07,1 26:59,2 28:07,9
30 384 FONTAN Pietro UI QUADRILATERO M35 1980 M 56:11,6 29:25,7 26:45,9

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 10 TALLERI William UI 3,30 KM ROAD & TRAIL RUNNING T M40 1977 M 35:37,2 17:49,4 17:47,8
2 46 SORIANI Federico UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M40 1974 M 35:44,4 17:53,7 17:50,7
3 316 POGGI Fabio UI SAN VITO RUNNERS M40 1977 M 36:31,5 17:56,3 18:35,2
4 8 BIANCHI Alessandro UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD M40 1974 M 36:31,9 18:22,9 18:09,0
5 149 CALLEGARI Paolo FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M40 1977 M 36:45,2 18:35,4 18:09,8
6 196 CASARI Giuliano UI G.S. GABBI M40 1974 M 36:51,8 18:22,9 18:28,9
7 309 RUINI Massimo FI RUNCARD M40 1977 M 36:55,4 18:30,2 18:25,2
8 117 BOUMALIK Faical FI ATL. REGGIO ASD M40 1975 M 37:38,8 18:21,6 19:17,2
9 362 BRANCHINI Luca UI EQUIPE SPORTIVA M40 1977 M 37:45,1 19:08,9 18:36,2

10 245 CAMASTA Michele FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M40 1976 M 37:48,6 18:58,7 18:49,9
11 63 RIVI Claudio UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M40 1978 M 37:52,0 19:05,4 18:46,6
12 130 FERRI Massimo UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M40 1975 M 38:10,3 19:12,3 18:58,0
13 174 BATTAGLIOLA Enrico FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M40 1976 M 38:16,8 19:18,2 18:58,6
14 227 ROTONDO Salvatore UI JOY RUNNER ASD M40 1976 M 38:40,6 19:32,6 19:08,0
15 317 DECARIA Emanuele UI SILVANO FEDI A.S.D. M40 1975 M 39:01,7 19:37,3 19:24,4
16 5 MAGAGNOLI Rudy FI DISCOBOLO ATLETICA ROVIGO ADS M40 1977 M 39:48,2 19:56,5 19:51,7
17 314 BONDI Francesco UI SAN VITO RUNNERS M40 1976 M 41:03,4 19:56,5 21:06,9
18 213 CASARINI Massimiliano UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M40 1977 M 41:09,3 20:47,0 20:22,3
19 258 TOMAINO Valerio FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M40 1977 M 41:17,7 21:04,8 20:12,9
20 20 COLAMARTINO Paolo UI A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD M40 1974 M 41:20,6 20:30,3 20:50,3
21 253 LEBRANO Francesco FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M40 1977 M 41:48,1 21:03,4 20:44,7
22 376 PELIZZARI Ivan FI RUNNING 3.30 TEAM M40 1977 M 41:48,7 21:04,2 20:44,5
23 208 CITRO Antonio UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M40 1975 M 41:59,2 21:08,9 20:50,3
24 343 RESCA Daniele UI POL. CENTESE M40 1974 M 42:04,3 20:49,9 21:14,4
25 381 PIGNATTI Davide FI ATL. BOLDENO M40 1974 M 42:05,3 20:40,0 21:25,3
26 192 DALLARI Walter FI G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. M40 1975 M 42:05,9 21:10,2 20:55,7
27 349 RAISI Alessandro ASI LIBERO MOVIMENTO PORIVER M40 1977 M 42:25,8 21:27,1 20:58,7
28 312 NAVA Matteo FI RUNNERS BERGAMO M40 1977 M 42:35,3 22:15,5 20:19,8
29 131 DRAGOTTA Luca UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M40 1974 M 42:45,6 21:25,5 21:20,1
30 191 VIVI Andrea FI G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. M40 1974 M 42:47,9 21:24,9 21:23,0
31 103 CRISTOFANELLI Paolo FI ASD. ATLETICA CINGOLI M40 1974 M 42:56,3 21:42,7 21:13,6
32 55 BALSAMO Giovanni UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M40 1975 M 43:10,2 21:43,8 21:26,4
33 56 BENASSI Davide UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M40 1975 M 43:55,0 22:10,5 21:44,5



34 252 GUIDI Alessio FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M40 1975 M 44:05,3 22:13,6 21:51,7
35 79 BONAZZI Massimo UI ASD POL. RUBIERA M40 1974 M 44:52,7 22:30,7 22:22,0
36 366 SCARLETTI Andrea FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M40 1976 M 45:09,6 23:20,0 21:49,6
37 170 ROGGIANI Pietro FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M40 1974 M 45:10,6 22:20,9 22:49,7
38 75 ZUFFOLI Roberto UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M40 1974 M 46:38,8 23:54,3 22:44,5
39 156 NANNI Mirko UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M40 1974 M 46:48,8 23:52,9 22:55,9
40 104 TORELLI Alberto FI ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE M40 1976 M 46:55,4 23:38,9 23:16,5
41 78 CORNEJO Victor Hugo UI ASD POL. RUBIERA M40 1976 M 47:43,9 24:13,4 23:30,5
42 69 PERELLI Nicola UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M40 1975 M 47:46,1 23:54,5 23:51,6
43 24 CIAFARDINI Paolo UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M40 1977 M 48:31,7 24:42,5 23:49,2
44 110 ALABARDI Andrea FI ATL. CIBENO M40 1976 M 52:02,8 26:42,8 25:20,0
45 109 MARCHESINI Alessandro FI ATL. CIBENO M40 1976 M 52:03,1 26:42,5 25:20,6
46 360 CICCONE Giuseppe FI RUNCARD M40 1977 M 53:16,1 26:32,3 26:43,8
47 155 GRECHI Denis UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M40 1977 M 55:42,9 28:29,5 27:13,4
48 379 BERTONI Fabrizio FI PICO RUNNERS M40 1977 M 56:49,8 29:07,9 27:41,9
49 188 TOSATTI Mario UI G. P. SALCUS - A.S.D. M40 1974 M 57:01,5 27:56,0 29:05,5

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 356 BIANCHI Roberto FI PICO RUNNERS M45 1973 M 33:35,7 16:44,9 16:50,8
2 6 GENTILE Fabrizio UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1972 M 34:51,0 17:21,0 17:30,0
3 28 D'ORONZIO Davide UI A.S.D. GRUPPO PODISTICO AVIS SUZZARAM45 1973 M 35:40,8 17:48,1 17:52,7
4 15 RIZZELLO Rocco FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 M45 1970 M 35:48,0 17:54,3 17:53,7
5 124 GRANDI Alessandro INDIVIDUALE M45 1972 M 36:20,4 18:06,6 18:13,8
6 161 FERRARESI Cristiano FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M45 1971 M 36:23,8 17:56,1 18:27,7
7 271 MONTAGGIOLI Tonino UI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M45 1971 M 36:52,9 18:30,9 18:22,0
8 229 STOPAZZINI Emiliano UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1973 M 37:24,1 18:26,4 18:57,7
9 240 GIUTTARI Gianluca UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1971 M 37:31,2 18:35,2 18:56,0

10 202 VENTURELLI Rinaldo UI GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSDM45 1969 M 37:59,2 19:02,4 18:56,8
11 11 GIBERTINI Marco UI 3,30 KM ROAD & TRAIL RUNNING T M45 1970 M 38:03,9 19:05,3 18:58,6
12 132 BONAZZI Mauro UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M45 1972 M 38:15,1 19:12,5 19:02,6
13 9 ANNOVI Marco FI 3,30 KM ROAD & TRAIL RUNNING T M45 1971 M 38:19,2 18:57,7 19:21,5
14 232 MARTIGNETTI Enrico AntonioUI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1970 M 38:20,6 19:20,3 19:00,3
15 223 NERI Fabio UI JOY RUNNER ASD M45 1970 M 38:26,2 18:55,9 19:30,3
16 115 BIANCHINI Elia FI ATL. REGGIO ASD M45 1970 M 38:44,9 19:32,6 19:12,3
17 133 ARBIZZANI Andrea UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M45 1969 M 38:49,1 19:33,6 19:15,5
18 325 MONTAGNANI Marco UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M45 1969 M 39:39,1 20:05,0 19:34,1
19 298 DE GIOVANNI Dario UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD M45 1970 M 40:20,0 20:14,4 20:05,6
20 380 BELLAPIANTA Daniele FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M45 1970 M 40:23,0 20:08,6 20:14,4
21 277 NADALINI Stefano UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.M45 1969 M 40:27,0 20:40,0 19:47,0
22 60 GIBERTI Enrico UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M45 1970 M 40:30,7 20:01,4 20:29,3
23 371 QAZIMLLARI Altin FI CIBENO M45 1973 M 40:43,5 20:31,0 20:12,5
24 210 MELOTTI Giuliano UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M45 1971 M 41:24,7 20:37,2 20:47,5
25 112 SANTI BORTOLOTTI MarcoFI ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVULLESE M45 1972 M 41:37,9 21:06,4 20:31,5
26 141 FARDELLA Alessandro FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M45 1972 M 42:10,3 21:41,6 20:28,7
27 327 FIORINI Alessandro INDIVIDUALE M45 1973 M 42:36,4 21:12,4 21:24,0
28 205 BORGHI Ivan UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M45 1971 M 42:40,7 21:45,3 20:55,4
29 182 MASETTI Ivan UI CITTANOVA CIRCOLO RIC.VO CULT. ASD M45 1973 M 42:43,4 21:36,9 21:06,5
30 373 CAMPIOLI Andrea UI TORRAZZI CIRCOLO POL. M45 1972 M 42:51,7 21:25,3 21:26,4
31 120 PITTINO Marcello INDIVIDUALE M45 1971 M 43:05,7 21:54,7 21:11,0
32 224 PIGNATTARI Filippo UI JOY RUNNER ASD M45 1971 M 43:35,9 22:06,1 21:29,8
33 181 LEONETTI Nicola FI CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA M45 1972 M 43:38,7 22:10,9 21:27,8
34 248 FARRI Paolo FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M45 1969 M 43:49,2 22:04,9 21:44,3
35 106 LUGLI Paolo FI ATL. CIBENO M45 1972 M 43:55,0 22:19,5 21:35,5
36 184 BARTOLI Fabrizio UI EDEN SPORT SCSD M45 1970 M 43:55,2 22:34,4 21:20,8
37 369 DEIANA Piernico FI MDS PANARIA M45 1971 M 44:55,2 22:25,8 22:29,4
38 387 NOBILI Roberto FI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M45 1973 M 45:09,8 23:02,7 22:07,1
39 254 PEDRINI Lorenzo FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M45 1971 M 45:32,1 23:20,3 22:11,8



40 159 PALTRINIERI Sergio FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M45 1970 M 45:36,8 23:02,3 22:34,5
41 135 ASSIRELLI Massimo UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M45 1972 M 46:07,6 23:14,0 22:53,6
42 339 RENDANO Massimiliano FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M45 1973 M 46:17,9 23:16,3 23:01,6
43 172 ADAMO Antonio FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M45 1969 M 46:19,8 22:41,1 23:38,7
44 291 MUSIANI Stefano FI POL. ZOLA SEZ. ATLETICA M45 1969 M 46:21,2 23:14,8 23:06,4
45 123 GLAESER Torsten INDIVIDUALE M45 1973 M 46:23,9 23:08,4 23:15,5
46 359 CAVANI Stefano UI MOUD AND SNOW M45 1973 M 46:46,0 23:17,3 23:28,7
47 76 RUFFINI Ivan FI ASD MISTERCAMP CASTELFRENTANO M45 1972 M 46:47,1 23:34,0 23:13,1
48 48 SFRISO Andrea UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M45 1970 M 46:59,3 23:24,1 23:35,2
49 243 TAMAROZZI Marco UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M45 1972 M 47:40,2 23:34,3 24:05,9
50 108 GILIOLI Francesco FI ATL. CIBENO M45 1972 M 47:58,1 24:30,3 23:27,8
51 289 ARTINI Paolo FI POL. RINASCITA MONTEVARCHI M45 1970 M 48:00,4 24:10,2 23:50,2
52 86 GIOMBINI Nicola UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M45 1972 M 48:44,3 25:18,0 23:26,3
53 365 SEMINARA Giovanni FI F70 FREESPORT M45 1971 M 50:34,1 26:21,7 24:12,4
54 99 CHECCHIA Michele UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M45 1969 M 51:33,6 25:57,9 25:35,7
55 204 MONTOSI Luca UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M45 1969 M 53:06,5 26:37,6 26:28,9
56 47 VASSALLI Daniele UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M45 1971 M 1:10:28,7 34:42,6 35:46,1
NA 167 GOZZI Fabrizio FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M45 1971 M 23:09,0 23:09,0

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 134 ERRAMI Mohamed UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M50 1967 M 34:36,4 17:18,8 17:17,6
2 231 PELLEGRINOTTI David UI MEZZANA LE LUMACHE A.S.D. M50 1966 M 36:37,2 18:13,1 18:24,1
3 352 PEZZINI Claudio UI POL. CENTESE M50 1965 M 37:07,1 18:13,8 18:53,3
4 292 CALORI Sandro FI POL. ZOLA SEZ. ATLETICA M50 1968 M 37:16,2 18:30,5 18:45,7
5 201 GUIDETTI Gianluca UI GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSDM50 1966 M 38:09,8 19:02,3 19:07,5
6 23 BONTADINI Sandro UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M50 1966 M 38:21,9 19:17,6 19:04,3
7 294 VILLA Raffaello UI POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO A.S.D.M50 1967 M 38:48,4 19:35,8 19:12,6
8 136 BACCOLINI Carlo UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M50 1966 M 39:27,6 19:48,4 19:39,2
9 119 MENTO Giuseppe FI ATL.LEGG.CRISAL SOVERATO M50 1966 M 39:34,2 20:03,0 19:31,2

10 270 CAVAZZUTI Paolo UI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M50 1965 M 39:37,9 19:41,2 19:56,7
11 61 LOMBARDO Gaspare UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M50 1964 M 39:42,7 19:48,0 19:54,7
12 35 POLI Marco UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M50 1966 M 39:53,2 19:45,8 20:07,4
13 105 ALBANESE Luciano FI ATL. CIBENO M50 1967 M 40:08,2 20:13,9 19:54,3
14 195 LACCETTI Daniele FI G.S. GABBI M50 1967 M 40:23,4 20:09,7 20:13,7
15 26 ZANELLI Stefano UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M50 1964 M 40:57,9 20:34,4 20:23,5
16 72 RIGHETTI Michele UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M50 1965 M 41:08,4 20:33,4 20:35,0
17 326 GANDOLFI Marco FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M50 1967 M 41:27,0 21:06,7 20:20,3
18 284 PREITE Costantino UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M50 1966 M 42:26,4 20:55,9 21:30,5
19 43 ASTORI Andrea UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M50 1964 M 42:30,9 21:13,1 21:17,8
20 37 TODISCO Giuseppe UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M50 1967 M 42:31,3 21:32,0 20:59,3
21 22 BABBINI Marco UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M50 1964 M 42:59,5 20:57,0 22:02,5
22 283 OLIVIERI Luca UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M50 1967 M 43:10,8 21:33,0 21:37,8
23 361 REALE Giuseppe FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1968 M 43:21,3 21:38,5 21:42,8
24 137 PRESTI Mirco UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M50 1965 M 43:47,8 22:04,3 21:43,5
25 126 BACCHI Giacomo UI ATLETICA CASONE NOCETO ASD M50 1967 M 44:24,5 22:09,4 22:15,1
26 338 ADAMI Paolo Giudo FI ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVULLESE M50 1964 M 45:17,7 22:35,2 22:42,5
27 266 BRUSCHI Alberto FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1964 M 45:48,2 22:33,4 23:14,8
28 263 DELLAQUILA Carmine FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1967 M 46:25,8 22:57,2 23:28,6
29 259 ZECCHINI Massimiliano UI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M50 1968 M 46:49,7 23:43,6 23:06,1
30 335 CORGHI Stefano FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M50 1965 M 48:35,9 23:59,3 24:36,6
31 382 BAGNI Stefano UI DLF M50 1966 M 48:48,0 25:05,6 23:42,4
32 211 ANSALONI Andrea UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M50 1966 M 48:54,8 24:36,4 24:18,4
33 226 SAVOCA Vincenzo Luca UI JOY RUNNER ASD M50 1968 M 48:56,5 24:16,0 24:40,5
34 262 MAGNANI Andrea FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1966 M 49:24,5 24:37,5 24:47,0
35 107 PO Roberto FI ATL. CIBENO M50 1968 M 49:35,5 25:21,4 24:14,1
36 264 BORGHI Davide FI PICO RUNNERS M50 1964 M 50:15,1 23:49,7 26:25,4
37 257 SERIO Luciano FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M50 1966 M 50:42,5 26:28,1 24:14,4



38 185 PERI Roberto FI F70 FREESPORT M50 1964 M 51:46,1 26:21,7 25:24,4
39 183 DELPOGETTO Roberto UI CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI M50 1966 M 51:58,4 26:21,3 25:37,1
40 70 PIRANI Emanuele UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M50 1965 M 52:16,6 28:30,2 23:46,4
41 98 SEVERINO Francesco UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M50 1964 M 54:08,6 27:50,5 26:18,1
42 303 CEVENINI Sandro FI POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD M50 1964 M 55:10,4 27:05,2 28:05,2
43 95 RONUNCOLI Roberto UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M50 1964 M 55:13,6 27:52,3 27:21,3
44 286 ZAMBONI Marco UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M50 1965 M 58:15,9 27:03,6 31:12,3
45 334 BARIGELLI Alessandro FI TRIIRON M50 1964 M 59:15,2 30:43,5 28:31,7
46 355 SACCO Renato Angelo FI POL. TORRILE M50 1964 M 1:03:36,7 31:14,4 32:22,3
NA 200 BONINI Marco UI GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSDM50 1965 M 21:07,7 21:07,7
NA 71 RAVAZZI Alessandro UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA M50 1968 M 28:33,3 28:33,3

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 14 MORACAS Marco FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 M55 1961 M 36:55,8 18:30,6 18:25,2
2 347 CONTI Michele FI ATL ZOLA M55 1963 M 37:52,2 19:34,5 18:17,7
3 194 ZANNI Mirko FI G.S. GABBI M55 1963 M 38:46,2 19:12,6 19:33,6
4 54 BARALDINI Stefano UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA M55 1962 M 39:40,2 19:34,3 20:05,9
5 187 LUNARDI Nicola UI G. P. SALCUS - A.S.D. M55 1962 M 40:28,5 20:17,9 20:10,6
6 295 CORSINOTTI Medardo UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD M55 1960 M 40:53,8 20:29,6 20:24,2
7 337 TRENTI Amedeo FI ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO M55 1959 M 41:16,0 20:48,2 20:27,8
8 363 BERTOLANI Massimo UI TORRAZZI CIRCOLO POL. M55 1963 M 41:28,3 20:49,6 20:38,7
9 44 MANFREDINI Danilo UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M55 1960 M 42:01,1 20:47,0 21:14,1

10 27 PASTORE TROSS Piero UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M55 1962 M 42:02,0 20:48,7 21:13,3
11 21 APRUZZESE Antonio UI A.S.D. ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI M55 1961 M 42:57,9 21:31,1 21:26,8
12 58 DEBBI Adriano UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME M55 1962 M 43:54,6 22:13,2 21:41,4
13 281 CARETTO Francesco UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M55 1962 M 44:09,7 21:36,9 22:32,8
14 275 PANTALEO Giacomo UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.M55 1963 M 44:42,9 22:41,1 22:01,8
15 344 LUPICCOLO Tommaso FI ATLETICA CASTELNUOVO MONTI M55 1962 M 45:08,8 22:42,3 22:26,5
16 16 TONELLI Claudio FI A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 M55 1963 M 45:29,9 23:04,9 22:25,0
17 386 PEDERZOLI Stefano FI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M55 1962 M 45:47,5 23:03,6 22:43,9
18 342 GOVONI Fabrizio UI POL. CENTESE M55 1962 M 46:09,8 21:40,2 24:29,6
19 92 BERGOMI Giulio UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M55 1963 M 47:33,6 23:48,1 23:45,5
20 357 BACCARINI Gianpaolo FI MODENA ATLETICA M55 1960 M 47:39,0 23:30,5 24:08,5
21 30 BARBIERI Roberto UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M55 1960 M 47:42,9 23:31,2 24:11,7
22 310 BOSCHERINI Federico FI RUNCARD M55 1960 M 48:39,4 24:41,7 23:57,7
23 144 ROBUSTINI Mauro FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M55 1962 M 48:50,5 24:05,6 24:44,9
24 160 TOIGO Danila FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD M55 1959 M 51:25,0 25:41,5 25:43,5
25 265 GALAVOTTI Maurizio FI PICO RUNNERS M55 1961 M 51:45,3 25:57,3 25:48,0
26 36 REBEGGIANI Carlo UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M55 1962 M 56:06,8 26:54,7 29:12,1
27 346 ALVONI Alberto FI PERSICETANA M55 1959 M 59:59,1 30:11,8 29:47,3
28 234 BEDINI Massimo UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M55 1960 M 1:02:37,3 31:37,6 30:59,7

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 139 GIORDANI Aris UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M60 1954 M 38:49,8 19:35,0 19:14,8
2 186 MAGAGNOLI Luciano UI G. P. SALCUS - A.S.D. M60 1956 M 39:48,1 19:57,9 19:50,2
3 278 GRUPPIONI Alberto UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.M60 1953 M 40:03,5 19:56,8 20:06,7
4 293 BARALDI Stefano UI POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO A.S.D.M60 1955 M 40:32,4 20:21,8 20:10,6
5 39 ZAGNONI Giorgio UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1957 M 41:40,4 20:46,7 20:53,7
6 354 REGGIANI Michele FI CASONE NOCETO M60 1952 M 41:55,6 21:04,4 20:51,2
7 345 TASINI Manuele FI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.M60 1953 M 42:20,2 21:27,5 20:52,7
8 45 PURIFICATO Giuseppe UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO M60 1954 M 43:45,7 21:32,4 22:13,3
9 206 LONGO Annunziato UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M60 1956 M 44:01,8 22:07,9 21:53,9

10 341 GUALANDRI Leandro UI SAN DONNINO M60 1950 M 44:12,8 22:17,5 21:55,3
11 102 BARGIOTTI Mario UI ASD TEAM GRANAROLO M60 1951 M 44:40,9 22:28,7 22:12,2
12 272 RICCI Dino UI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M60 1951 M 45:19,2 22:41,8 22:37,4



13 215 MATARRESE Damiano CosimoUI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M60 1956 M 46:02,4 22:57,8 23:04,6
14 40 ZAMBELLI Alberto UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1958 M 46:40,4 23:28,0 23:12,4
15 34 MENABUE Giovanni UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1948 M 48:16,7 24:50,9 23:25,8
16 32 LUPPI Paolo UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1946 M 48:30,0 24:50,3 23:39,7
17 100 SANTARSIERO GiandomenicoUI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M60 1957 M 49:02,9 24:40,9 24:22,0
18 336 BARBOLINI Emer FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M60 1955 M 50:56,2 26:06,8 24:49,4
19 280 BONAFE' Corrado UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M60 1953 M 51:09,9 25:57,4 25:12,5
20 33 MAZZOLI Andrea UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB M60 1955 M 51:19,8 25:18,8 26:01,0
21 353 TRABUCCO Lorenzo FI SANRAFEL M60 1954 M 51:26,6 25:12,0 26:14,6
22 285 SCHIRALLI Pietro Martire UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. M60 1958 M 51:48,1 26:00,4 25:47,7
23 279 MARRI Fabio UI PODISTICA SASSOLESE A.S.D M60 1950 M 52:55,2 26:23,0 26:32,2
24 138 SONCINI Daniele UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. M60 1955 M 53:15,5 26:08,2 27:07,3
25 101 SIMONI Alberto UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS M60 1955 M 54:21,0 27:52,8 26:28,2
26 250 GANZERLI Ivano FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD M60 1958 M 57:37,6 29:12,9 28:24,7
27 269 VITACCA Michele FI PODISTICA AMATORI POTENZA M60 1954 M 1:04:35,5 31:01,6 33:33,9

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 329 BOCCALINI Beatrice FI G.S. GABBI A.S.D. SF 1992 F 34:41,9 17:18,2 17:23,7
2 3 COCCHI Francesca FI CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS. SF 1993 F 37:07,5 18:22,9 18:44,6
3 375 CASOLARI Chiara FI ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVULLESE SF 1993 F 37:39,0 19:12,5 18:26,5
4 300 GIACOBAZZI Francesca UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD SF 1992 F 38:54,3 19:35,8 19:18,5
5 374 BERTONI Laura FI ATL. FRIGNANO - POL. PAVULLESE SF 1992 F 39:59,5 20:01,2 19:58,3
6 301 SERAFINI Giada UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD SF 1989 F 40:54,0 20:29,6 20:24,4
7 140 GENERALI Agnese UI ATLETICA CASTENASO A.S.D. SF 1988 F 45:52,0 23:14,2 22:37,8
8 236 RAGAZZI Elisa UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD SF 1985 F 46:54,9 23:25,9 23:29,0
9 158 MASSARENTI Francesca UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD SF 1984 F 46:59,4 23:53,1 23:06,3

10 171 SIGHICELLI Beatrice FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD SF 1989 F 47:35,6 24:00,4 23:35,2
11 302 VENTURI Valentina UI POLISPORTIVA PROGRESSO ASD SF 1984 F 49:07,8 23:02,8 26:05,0
12 73 VERZELLA Elena UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA SF 1992 F 49:22,5 25:01,3 24:21,2
13 207 CITRO Katia UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SF 1985 F 49:33,8 25:10,3 24:23,5
14 222 MALAVASI Linda UI JOY RUNNER ASD SF 1985 F 50:42,5 25:35,4 25:07,1
15 267 CALABRESE Maria Pia FI PICO RUNNERS SF 1991 F 51:41,0 25:57,5 25:43,5
16 220 LAPOMARDA Ilenia UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SF 1997 F 52:53,0 25:59,1 26:53,9
17 219 OGNIBENE Silvia UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD SF 1984 F 55:30,8 27:51,2 27:39,6
18 93 MURATORI Silvia UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS SF 1988 F 1:00:21,7 29:41,9 30:39,8
NA 333 BARIGELLI Beatrice FI RUNCARD SF 1998 F 30:47,2 30:47,2

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 321 RICCI Laura UI UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA F35 1979 F 38:08,6 18:41,6 19:27,0
2 113 VENTURELLI Gloria FI ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO F35 1979 F 39:30,7 19:34,8 19:55,9
3 49 TIRELLI Cecilia UI A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION F35 1980 F 40:47,5 20:23,2 20:24,3
4 66 AGNOLETTO Elenia UI ASD FARO FORMIGNANA F35 1979 F 41:12,4 20:35,3 20:37,1
5 157 BROCCHIERI Rossella FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F35 1982 F 42:39,2 21:32,1 21:07,1
6 62 MALVOLTI Elena UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME F35 1979 F 44:16,9 22:03,5 22:13,4
7 29 GIOIA Giulia UI A.S.D. GRUPPO PODISTICO AVIS SUZZARAF35 1979 F 44:18,1 22:06,0 22:12,1
8 273 VENTURELLI Francesca UI PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F35 1979 F 44:27,6 22:18,1 22:09,5
9 80 PICCININI Gabriella UI ASD POL. RUBIERA F35 1980 F 44:51,5 22:31,0 22:20,5

10 261 VENTURI Michela UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F35 1980 F 47:56,2 23:56,3 23:59,9
11 313 BRANDI Valentina FI S.P. SEVEN F35 1983 F 49:43,7 24:47,3 24:56,4
12 122 MORANDINI Linda INDIVIDUALE F35 1980 F 49:44,0 24:49,1 24:54,9
13 121 VITACCA Dalila INDIVIDUALE F35 1981 F 1:04:35,7 31:02,9 33:32,8

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2



1 166 FERRABOSCHI Daniela UI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F40 1974 F 37:50,2 18:44,3 19:05,9
2 173 FONTANA Elisa FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F40 1976 F 41:48,0 21:04,2 20:43,8
3 169 BOSCHETTI Federica UI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F40 1975 F 43:26,8 21:20,4 22:06,4
4 177 DI VITTORIO Elena FI BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA F40 1977 F 43:38,8 22:03,1 21:35,7
5 299 GUIGLI Erica UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD F40 1976 F 43:51,4 22:04,8 21:46,6
6 340 LODESANI Roberta UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD F40 1977 F 47:57,7 23:57,2 24:00,5
7 197 BONACCORSI Samanta UI G.S. GABBI F40 1974 F 48:15,8 24:09,7 24:06,1
8 249 FROIO Caterina FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F40 1974 F 48:26,4 24:29,5 23:56,9
9 221 CORNIA Chiara UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD F40 1975 F 50:19,0 25:15,8 25:03,2

10 247 CORAZZA Roberta UI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F40 1978 F 50:42,4 25:35,2 25:07,2
11 142 BROMBIN Cosetta FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F40 1976 F 51:57,7 25:58,6 25:59,1
12 193 ZACCARIA Barbara CS G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D. F40 1976 F 53:21,1 26:36,1 26:45,0
13 319 MONTALTO Teresa UI UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA F40 1975 F 55:10,7 26:45,4 28:25,3
14 151 LODI Virna FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F40 1977 F 55:42,8 28:29,5 27:13,3
15 87 BONINI Monia UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F40 1975 F 56:27,9 29:22,2 27:05,7
16 150 CORÀ Michela FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F40 1978 F 57:53,9 29:26,9 28:27,0
17 148 MOLINARI Stefania FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F40 1977 F 57:59,1 29:27,0 28:32,1
NA 230 MASTRI Laura INDIVIDUALE F40 1975 F 57:56,7 57:56,7

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 41 PRUNEA Simona UI A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA F45 1970 F 39:07,0 19:37,2 19:29,8
2 287 BETTINI Elisa UI POL. DIL. SAN RAFEL F45 1972 F 41:19,1 20:45,8 20:33,3
3 42 SECCI Gianfranca UI A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA F45 1973 F 41:31,3 20:50,6 20:40,7
4 306 CORGHI Lisa FI ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO F45 1973 F 44:39,5 22:20,7 22:18,8
5 290 COMASTRI Mirella FI POL. ZOLA SEZ. ATLETICA F45 1973 F 44:52,2 22:30,3 22:21,9
6 324 PACCHIEGA Chiara UI A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO F45 1969 F 45:32,7 22:42,4 22:50,3
7 304 CAVUOTO Monica UI POLISPORTIVA ZOLA A.S.D. F45 1969 F 46:38,0 23:12,0 23:26,0
8 288 CISCATO Stefania UI POL. DIL. SANRAFEL F45 1971 F 47:29,9 23:57,7 23:32,2
9 256 POZZATI Elisabetta FI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F45 1969 F 47:47,9 23:58,3 23:49,6

10 38 VUILLEMENOT Nadege UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB F45 1973 F 47:51,9 23:58,5 23:53,4
11 296 GIOVANELLI Barbara UI POLISPORTIVA PAVULLESE ASD F45 1969 F 48:34,8 24:29,7 24:05,1
12 89 BATTAGLIA Enrica UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1969 F 49:00,1 24:51,8 24:08,3
13 13 SCABBIA Roberta UI A .S.D. ATLETICA BONDENO F45 1972 F 49:17,6 24:16,0 25:01,6
14 85 BIAGINI Chiara UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1971 F 51:33,3 25:57,7 25:35,6
15 216 PAOLINI Federica UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD F45 1973 F 53:06,4 26:32,4 26:34,0
16 152 PERDOMI Monia UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F45 1973 F 56:15,6 29:00,6 27:15,0
17 308 ROVERSI Maddalena FI RUNCARD F45 1971 F 56:36,2 29:11,2 27:25,0
18 57 CAMPANELLA Rosa UI A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME F45 1971 F 56:38,7 28:19,6 28:19,1
19 153 PAPARELLA Elena FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F45 1971 F 57:08,8 29:10,7 27:58,1
20 97 BERTANI Daniela UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1969 F 57:28,9 29:22,7 28:06,2
21 88 VIOLA Federica UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1971 F 57:57,3 29:24,0 28:33,3
22 82 LELLI Paola UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1973 F 58:56,5 29:24,6 29:31,9
23 51 BUSUOLI Georgina UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA F45 1972 F 59:56,8 30:10,6 29:46,2
24 94 DMYTRYSHYN Nataliya UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F45 1969 F 1:00:24,5 30:20,6 30:03,9
25 209 CARDINALI Alessia UI INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD F45 1969 F 1:02:37,3 31:37,5 30:59,8
NA 162 GUAGLIATA Serena FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F45 1973 F 22:02,3 22:02,3

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 331 MARTINELLI Patrizia FI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F50 1964 F 41:26,0 20:42,5 20:43,5
2 242 COMERO Elisabetta UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD F50 1968 F 44:05,5 23:03,8 21:01,7
3 163 BENATTI Antonella FI ATLETICA IMPRESA PO F50 1968 F 45:11,1 22:18,3 22:52,8
4 52 CREMONINI Manuela UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA F50 1967 F 45:23,2 22:41,8 22:41,4
5 145 PANTALEONI Paola FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F50 1965 F 47:12,0 23:34,7 23:37,3
6 358 VENTURELLI Anna Maria UI ATL. R.C.M. CASINALBO F50 1964 F 47:17,1 23:25,6 23:51,5
7 274 DEMARIA Alessandra UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.F50 1964 F 53:43,4 27:02,8 26:40,6



8 77 EVANGELISTA Grazia FI ASD MISTERCAMP CASTELFRENTANO F50 1968 F 54:04,2 27:27,9 26:36,3
9 282 MALAGUTI Chiara UI POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. F50 1965 F 54:26,8 27:00,5 27:26,3

10 12 SALVATORE Daniela FI 9.92 RUNNING TEAM F50 1966 F 56:30,4 29:10,4 27:20,0
11 91 BURSI Elisabetta UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F50 1966 F 57:11,0 29:08,9 28:02,1
12 244 BUA Rosalba UI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F50 1965 F 57:34,1 29:10,3 28:23,8
13 147 TARGA Cristina FI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F50 1965 F 58:30,2 29:28,1 29:02,1

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 175 PIGONI Carmen UI ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F55 1963 F 45:45,7 22:43,3 23:02,4
2 238 LIGABUE Annamaria UI MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD F55 1962 F 48:10,2 23:41,1 24:29,1
3 111 SCACCHETTI Monica FI ATL. CIBENO F55 1961 F 51:05,6 25:35,1 25:30,5
4 320 PANCALDI Sandra UI UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA F55 1963 F 54:19,2 26:57,8 27:21,4
5 84 DI FOGGIA Anna UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F55 1962 F 54:22,0 27:52,6 26:29,4
6 154 LAMBERTINI Emanuela UI ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA ASD F55 1963 F 57:58,7 29:28,0 28:30,7
7 251 GHEDUZZI Antonella UI PASSO CAPPONI ASD F55 1963 F 59:43,7 30:56,8 28:46,9

Pos Pett Nome Ente Società Cat. Anno Sex Tempo Lap1 Lap2
1 31 LAMBERTINI Paola UI A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB F60 1957 F 48:29,9 24:30,8 23:59,1
2 276 TESTONI Daniela UI PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D.F60 1958 F 52:16,0 26:01,3 26:14,7
3 53 VENTURINI Lorenza UI A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA F60 1957 F 57:23,6 28:36,3 28:47,3
4 83 BORTOLANI Marinella UI ASD RUNNERS&FRIENDS F60 1957 F 1:00:24,3 29:42,3 30:42,0


